
1 
 

   
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  MEDIA  BOOK



 

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup 

Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

PROGRAM 
05.03.2025 - WEDNESDAY 

At Arrival ACCREDITATIONS  TCF CAMP CENTER 

 

06.03.2025 - THURSDAY 

09:00-21:00 OFFICIAL TRAININGS  HALL 

09:00-17:00 ACCREDITATIONS  TCF CAMP CENTER 

17:30-18:00 JUDGES MEETING  HALL 

18:00-18:30 ORIENTATION MEETING  HALL 

 

07.03.2025 - FRIDAY 

13:00-13:24 FIG - RGG JUNIOR 5 Hoops HALL 

14:00-15:35 FIG - RGI JUNIOR SUBGROUP-1 Hoop, Ball HALL 

15:45-17:20 FIG - RGI JUNIOR SUBGROUP-2 Hoop, Ball HALL 

17:30-18:55 FIG - RGI SENIOR SUBGROUP-1 Hoop, Ball HALL 

19:05-20:30 FIG - RGI SENIOR SUBGROUP-2 Hoop, Ball HALL 

 

08.03.2025 - SATURDAY 

13:00-13:30 LUNCH BREAK   

13:30-13:54 FIG - RGG JUNIOR 5 Clubs HALL 

15:00-16:05 FIG - RGI JUNIOR SUBGROUP-1 Clubs, Ribbon HALL 

16:15-17:50 FIG - RGI JUNIOR SUBGROUP-2 Clubs, Ribbon HALL 

18:00-19:25 FIG - RGI SENIOR SUBGROUP-1 Clubs, Ribbon HALL 

19:35-21:00 FIG - RGI SENIOR SUBGROUP-2 Clubs, Ribbon HALL 

21:00-21:30 AWARD CEREMONY 
FIG - RGI Team JR&SR 

FIG - RGI AA SR 
HALL 

 

09.03.2025 - SUNDAY 

11:30-12:00 LUNCH BREAK   

12:00-12:20 FIG - RGG FINALS JR 5 Hoops HALL 

12:20-12:50 FIG - RGI FINALS JR Hoop HALL 

12:50-13:20 FIG - RGI FINALS JR Ball HALL 

13:30-13:50 FIG - RGG FINALS JR 5 Clubs HALL 

13:50-14:20 FIG - RGI FINALS JR Clubs HALL 

14:20-14:50 FIG - RGI FINALS JR Ribbon HALL 

15:00-15:15 AWARD CEREMONY 
FIG - RGI JR (Apparatus Finals) 

FIG - RGG JR (Apparatus Finals) 
HALL 

15:15-15:30 FIG - RGG FINALS SR 5 Ribbons HALL 

15:30-16:00 FIG - RGI FINALS SR Hoop HALL 

16:00-16:30 FIG - RGI FINALS SR Ball HALL 

16:45-17:00 FIG - RGG FINALS SR 3 Balls - 2 Hoops HALL 

17:00-17:30 FIG - RGI FINALS SR Clubs HALL 

17:30-18:00 FIG - RGI FINALS SR Ribbon HALL 

18:00-18:15 AWARD CEREMONY 
FIG - RGI JR (Apparatus Finals) 

FIG - RGG JR (Apparatus Finals) 
HALL 

18:15-19:00 GALA SHOWS  HALL 

 



Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup 

Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 MARCH 2025  

 

NOC JR SR Number of Gymnasts 

AIN  3 3 

BUL 2 8 10 

FRA 1 1 2 

GEO 3 8 11 

ITA  1 1 

KGZ 6 1 7 

KOR 6 7 13 

LAT 7 10 17 

MAS 3 2 5 

MNE  1 1 

POL 2 1 3 

SUI 1 2 3 

ROU 3 5 8 

SLO 4  4 

TUR 21 15 36 

TOTAL 59 65 124 
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup
 7-9  March 2025/ İstanbul - TUR
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FIG Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup
 Apr 17-21, 2024 / İstanbul - TUR

Senior Medalist

TEAM RESULTS

ALL AROUND RESULTS

Hatice Gökçe EMİR TUR

Andreea VERDES ROU

Nina DRAGOVIC MNE

Hatice Gökçe EMİR TUR

Alina RECHKINA AIN

Andreea VERDES2 ROU

Andreea VERDES ROU

Dineva YANITSA BUL

Deniz OSKAY TUR

Hatice Gökçe EMİR TUR

Andreea VERDES ROU

Sophia Carlotta CHIARIELLO SUI

Nikol TODOROVA BUL

Deniz OSKAY TUR

Byeolah CHO KOR

ROMANIA

BULGARIA
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South Korea

Georgia
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GEO

JR 5 CLUBS RESULTS

Türkiye

South Korea

Georgia

KOR

GEO

SOUTH KOREA

JR TEAM RESULTS

SOUTH KOREA

BULGARIA

TÜRKİYE TUR

BUL

KOR

SR 3 BALLS 2 HOOPS

Türkiye

South Korea

TUR

KOR

SR 5 RIBBONS

South Korea

Türkiye KOR



POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY
DB1 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL
DB2 ÖZSU Banu Nurdan TUR
DA1 RODE Mojca SLO
DA2 BARON Aurelie FRA
A1 SHAIAKHMETOVA Adelina KGZ
A2 MUMCUOĞLU Ece TUR
A3 CHERNEVA Maria BUL
A4 GAVARDASHVILI Elene GEO
E1 KOK Mong Lin MAS
E2 RADONIC Vesna MNE
E3 TIMOFEJEVA Olga LAT
E4 DOĞAN Duygu TUR
L1 SEVER VURAL Zeynep Sezin TUR
L2 ERTEN Ayşin TUR
T BURGUCU Hatice TUR

POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY
DB1 MITROI Adriana Cecilia ROU
DB2 RODE Mojca SLO
DA1 ÖZSU Banu Nurdan TUR
DA2 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL
A1 CHERNEVA Maria BUL
A2 TIMOFEJEVA Olga LAT
A3 RADONIC Vesna MNE
A4 GAVARDASHVILI Elene GEO
E1 BARON Aurelie FRA
E2 KOK Mong Lin MAS
E3 ERTEN Ayşin TUR
E4 SHAIAKHMETOVA Adelina KGZ
L1 MUMCUOĞLU Ece TUR
L2 BURGUCU Hatice TUR
T SEVER VURAL Zeynep Sezin TUR

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup
Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

JUDGES DRAW 
NON-FIG RGI CH

7.3.2025

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup
Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

JUDGES DRAW 
NON-FIG RGI CH

8.3.2025



POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY
DB1 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL
DB2 ÖZSU Banu Nurdan TUR
DA1 RODE Mojca SLO
DA2 BARON Aurelie FRA
A1 SHAIAKHMETOVA Adelina KGZ
A2 MUMCUOĞLU Ece TUR
A3 CHERNEVA Maria BUL
A4 GAVARDASHVILI Elene GEO
E1 KOK Mong Lin MAS
E2 RADONIC Vesna MNE
E3 TIMOFEJEVA Olga LAT
E4 DOĞAN Duygu TUR
L1 SEVER VURAL Zeynep Sezin TUR
L2 ERTEN Ayşin TUR
T BURGUCU Hatice TUR

POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY
DB1 MITROI Adriana Cecilia ROU
DB2 RODE Mojca SLO
DA1 ÖZSU Banu Nurdan TUR
DA2 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL
A1 CHERNEVA Maria BUL
A2 TIMOFEJEVA Olga LAT
A3 RADONIC Vesna MNE
A4 GAVARDASHVILI Elene GEO
E1 BARON Aurelie FRA
E2 KOK Mong Lin MAS
E3 ERTEN Ayşin TUR
E4 SHAIAKHMETOVA Adelina KGZ
L1 MUMCUOĞLU Ece TUR
L2 BURGUCU Hatice TUR
T SEVER VURAL Zeynep Sezin TUR

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup
Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

JUDGES DRAW 
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7.3.2025

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup
Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

JUDGES DRAW 
NON-FIG RGI PJR

8.3.2025



POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY
DB1 MITROI Adriana Cecilia ROU
DB2 RODE Mojca SLO
DA1 ÖZSU Banu Nurdan TUR
DA2 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL
A1 CHERNEVA Maria BUL
A2 TIMOFEJEVA Olga LAT
A3 RADONIC Vesna MNE
A4 GAVARDASHVILI Elene GEO
E1 BARON Aurelie FRA
E2 KOK Mong Lin MAS
E3 ERTEN Ayşin TUR
E4 SHAIAKHMETOVA Adelina KGZ
L1 MUMCUOĞLU Ece TUR
L2 BURGUCU Hatice TUR
T SEVER VURAL Zeynep Sezin TUR

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup
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NON-FIG RGG PJR

8.3.2025



POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY
DB1 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL
DB2 RADONIC Vesna MNE
DA1 ÖZSU Banu Nurdan TUR
DA2 RACEVA Bozhidara BUL
A1 DOĞAN Duygu TUR
A2 GARCIA PEINADO Laura Maria ESP
E1 KOK Mong Lin MAS
E2 GAVARDASHVILI Elene GEO

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup
Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

JUDGES DRAW 
NON-FIG RGI JR

9.3.2025



POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY
DB1 ÖZSU Banu Nurdan TUR
DB2 RODE Mojca SLO
DA1 MITROI Adriana Cecilia ROU
DA2 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL
A1 KOK Mong Lin MAS
A2 TIMOFEJEVA Olga LAT
A3 BARON Aurelie FRA
A4 BURGUCU Hatice TUR
E1 CHERNEVA Maria BUL
E2 RADONIC Vesna MNE
E3 SHAIAKHMETOVA Adelina KGZ
E4 GAVARDASHVILI Elene GEO
L1 ERTEN Ayşin TUR
L2 SEVER VURAL Zeynep Sezin TUR
T DOĞAN Duygu TUR

POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY
DB1 ÖZSU Banu Nurdan TUR
DB2 RODE Mojca SLO
DA1 MITROI Adriana Cecilia ROU
DA2 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL
A1 KOK Mong Lin MAS
A2 TIMOFEJEVA Olga LAT
A3 BARON Aurelie FRA
A4 ERTEN Ayşin TUR
E1 CHERNEVA Maria BUL
E2 RADONIC Vesna MNE
E3 SHAIAKHMETOVA Adelina KGZ
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POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY
DB1 MITROI Adriana Cecilia ROU DB1 MROZINSKA Anna POL
DB2 KWON Bo Young KOR DB2 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN
DA1 RODE Mojca SLO DA1 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL
DA2 ÖZSU Banu TUR DA2 RADONIC Vesna MNE
A1 CHERNEVA Maria BUL A1 JO Jeonga KOR
A2 KIKVADZE Nino GEO A2 KOK Mong Lin MAS
A3 BARON Aurelie FRA A3 AKIN Nevin Ceren TUR
A4 GARCIA PEINADO Laura Maria ESP A4 JANTEZ Meriem GEO
E1 SHAIAKHMETOVA Adelina KGZ E1 SHAIAKHMETOVA Adelina KGZ
E2 SEVER VURAL Zeynep Sezin TUR E2 SEVER VURAL Zeynep Sezin TUR
E3 TIMOFEJEVA Olga LAT E3 TIMOFEJEVA Olga LAT
E4 NA Beerang KOR E4 NA Beerang KOR
L1 BURGUCU Hatice TUR L1 BURGUCU Hatice TUR
L2 ERTEN Ayşin TUR L2 ERTEN Ayşin TUR
T DOĞAN Duygu TUR T DOĞAN Duygu TUR

POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY
DB1 KWON Bo Young KOR DB1 ÖZSU Banu Nurdan TUR
DB2 RODE Mojca SLO DB2 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN
DA1 MROZINSKA Anna POL DA1 MITROI Adriana Cecilia ROU
DA2 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL DA2 JO Jeonga KOR
A1 BARON Aurelie FRA A1 MUMCUOĞLU Ece TUR
A2 DOĞAN Duygu TUR A2 KIKVADZE Nino GEO
A3 TIMOFEJEVA Olga LAT A3 NA Beerang KOR
A4 RADONIC Vesna MNE A4 GARCIA PEINADO Laura Maria ESP
E1 KOK Mong Lin MAS E1 KOK Mong Lin MAS
E2 SHAIAKHMETOVA Adelina KGZ E2 SHAIAKHMETOVA Adelina KGZ
E3 BURGUCU Hatice TUR E3 BURGUCU Hatice TUR
E4 JANTEZ Meriem GEO E4 JANTEZ Meriem GEO
L1 ERTEN Ayşin TUR L1 ERTEN Ayşin TUR
L2 SEVER VURAL Zeynep Sezin TUR L2 SEVER VURAL Zeynep Sezin TUR
T AKIN Nevin Ceren TUR T AKIN Nevin Ceren TUR

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup
Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

JUDGES DRAW 
FIG RGI JR
07.03.2025

HOOP BALL

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup
Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

JUDGES DRAW 
FIG RGI JR
08.03.2025

CLUBS RIBBON



POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY
DB1 KWON Bo Young KOR DB1 RODE Mojca SLO
DB2 ÖZSU Banu Nurdan TUR DB2 SHAIAKHMETOVA Adelina KGZ
DA1 MITROI Adriana Cecilia ROU DA1 MROZINSKA Anna POL
DA2 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN DA2 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL
A1 KIKVADZE Nino GEO A1 KUCINSKA Natalja LAT
A2 BARON Aurelie FRA A2 BAEK Ji Seon KOR
A3 RADONIC Vesna MNE A3 ERTEN Ayşin TUR
A4 KOK Mong Lin MAS A4 GARCIA PEINADO Laura Maria ESP
E1 DOĞAN Duygu TUR E1 DOĞAN Duygu TUR
E2 NA Beerang KOR E2 NA Beerang KOR
E3 RACEVA Bozhidara BUL E3 RACEVA Bozhidara BUL
E4 JANTEZ Meriem GEO E4 JANTEZ Meriem GEO
L1 BURGUCU Hatice TUR L1 BURGUCU Hatice TUR
L2 MUMCUOĞLU Ece TUR L2 MUMCUOĞLU Ece TUR
T SEVER VURAL Zeynep Sezin TUR T SEVER VURAL Zeynep Sezin TUR

POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY
DB1 MITROI Adriana Cecilia ROU DB1 MROZINSKA Anna POL
DB2 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN DB2 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL
DA1 KWON Bo Young KOR DA1 RODE Mojca SLO
DA2 ÖZSU Banu Nurdan TUR DA2 BAEK Ji Seon KOR
A1 RACEVA Bozhidara BUL A1 NA Beerang KOR
A2 RADONIC Vesna MNE A2 KUCINSKA Natalja LAT
A3 SEVER VURAL Zeynep Sezin TUR A3 SHAIAKHMETOVA Adelina KGZ
A4 BARON Aurelie FRA A4 JANTEZ Meriem GEO
E1 KIKVADZE Nino GEO E1 KIKVADZE Nino GEO
E2 KOK Mong Lin MAS E2 KOK Mong Lin MAS
E3 AKIN Nevin Ceren TUR E3 AKIN Nevin Ceren TUR
E4 GARCIA PEINADO Laura Maria ESP E4 GARCIA PEINADO Laura Maria ESP
L1 ERTEN Ayşin TUR L1 ERTEN Ayşin TUR
L2 DOĞAN Duygu TUR L2 DOĞAN Duygu TUR
T BURGUCU Hatice TUR T BURGUCU Hatice TUR

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup
Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

JUDGES DRAW 
FIG RGI SR
07.03.2025
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Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup
Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 
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FIG RGI SR
08.03.2025

CLUBS RIBBON



POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY
DB1 MROZINSKA Anna POL DB1 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL
DB2 MITROI Adriana Cecilia ROU DB2 KOK Mong Lin MAS
DA1 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN DA1 MROZINSKA Anna POL
DA2 KOK Mong Lin MAS DA2 MITROI Adriana Cecilia ROU
A1 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL A1 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN
A2 RADONIC Vesna MNE A2 TIMOFEJEVA Olga LAT
A3 RODE Mojca SLO A3 JANTEZ Meriem GEO
A4 TIMOFEJEVA Olga LAT A4 GARCIA PEINADO Laura Maria ESP
E1 KWON Bo Young KOR E1 AKIN Nevin Ceren TUR
E2 ÖZSU Banu Nurdan TUR E2 BAEK Ji Seon KOR
E3 JANTEZ Meriem GEO E3 RADONIC Vesna MNE
E4 GARCIA PEINADO Laura Maria ESP E4 RODE Mojca SLO
L1 DOĞAN Duygu TUR L1 SEVER VURAL Zeynep Sezin TUR
L2 BURGUCU Hatice TUR L2 MUMCUOĞLU Ece TUR
T ERTEN Ayşin TUR T BARON Aurelie FRA

5xRIBBONS 3xBALLS -  2xHOOPS

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup
Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

JUDGES DRAW 
FIG RGG JR - SR

5xHOOPS 5xCLUBS
7.03.2025 8.03.2025



POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY
DB1 MROZINSKA Anna POL DB1 MROZINSKA Anna POL
DB2 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL DB2 KWON Bo Young KOR
DA1 ÖZSU Banu Nurdan TUR DA1 MITROI Adriana Cecilia ROU
DA2 KWON Bo Young KOR DA2 ÖZSU Banu Nurdan TUR
A1 RADONIC Vesna MNE A1 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL
A2 TIMOFEJEVA Olga LAT A2 RADONIC Vesna MNE
A3 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN A3 KOK Mong Lin MAS
A4 SHAIAKHMETOVA Adelina KGZ A4 TIMOFEJEVA Olga LAT
E1 KIKVADZE Nino GEO E1 KIKVADZE Nino GEO
E2 MITROI Adriana Cecilia ROU E2 SHAIAKHMETOVA Adelina KGZ
E3 BARON Aurelie FRA E3 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN
E4 KOK Mong Lin MAS E4 BARON Aurelie FRA
L1 DOĞAN Duygu TUR L1 DOĞAN Duygu TUR
L2 GARCIA PEINADO Laura Maria TUR L2 GARCIA PEINADO Laura Maria ESP
T AKIN Nevin Ceren TUR T AKIN Nevin Ceren TUR

POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY
DB1 MROZINSKA Anna POL DB1 MITROI Adriana Cecilia ROU
DB2 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL DB2 ÖZSU Banu Nurdan TUR
DA1 MITROI Adriana Cecilia ROU DA1 MROZINSKA Anna POL
DA2 ÖZSU Banu Nurdan TUR DA2 KWON Bo Young KOR
A1 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN A1 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN
A2 KWON Bo Young KOR A2 KIKVADZE Nino GEO
A3 SHAIAKHMETOVA Adelina KGZ A3 SHAIAKHMETOVA Adelina KGZ
A4 KUCINSKA Natalja LAT A4 KUCINSKA Natalja LAT
E1 GARCIA PEINADO Laura Maria ESP E1 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL
E2 KOK Mong Lin MAS E2 KOK Mong Lin MAS
E3 KIKVADZE Nino GEO E3 RADONIC Vesna MNE
E4 RADONIC Vesna MNE E4 GARCIA PEINADO Laura Maria ESP
L1 NA Beerang KOR L1 NA Beerang KOR
L2 BURGUCU Hatice TUR L2 ERTEN Ayşin TUR
T SEVER VURAL Zeynep Sezin TUR T SEVER VURAL Zeynep Sezin TUR

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup
Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 
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POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY
DB1 JANTEZ Meriem GEO DB1 JO Jeonga KOR
DB2 JO Jeonga KOR DB2 TIMOFEJEVA Olga LAT
DA1 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL DA1 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL
DA2 BURGUCU Hatice TUR DA2 BURGUCU Hatice TUR
A1 TIMOFEJEVA Olga LAT A1 JANTEZ Meriem GEO
A2 RADONIC Vesna MNE A2 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN
A3 GARCIA PEINADO Laura Maria ESP A3 MROZINSKA Anna POL
A4 MITROI Adriana Cecilia ROU A4 KOK Mong Lin MAS
E1 BARON Aurelie FRA E1 MITROI Adriana Cecilia ROU
E2 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN E2 BARON Aurelie FRA
E3 KOK Mong Lin MAS E3 GARCIA PEINADO Laura Maria ESP
E4 MROZINSKA Anna POL E4 RADONIC Vesna MNE
L1 DOĞAN Duygu TUR L1 DOĞAN Duygu TUR
L2 ERTEN Ayşin TUR L2 ERTEN Ayşin TUR
T AKIN Nevin Ceren TUR T AKIN Nevin Ceren TUR

POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY
DB1 ERTEN Ayşin TUR DB1 NA Beerang KOR
DB2 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN DB2 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL
DA1 NA Beerang KOR DA1 SEVER VURAL Zeynep Sezin TUR
DA2 KOK Mong Lin MAS DA2 MITROI Adriana Cecilia ROU
A1 MROZINSKA Anna POL A1 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN
A2 MITROI Adriana Cecilia ROU A2 MROZINSKA Anna POL
A3 RACEVA Bozhidara BUL A3 GARCIA PEINADO Laura Maria ESP
A4 RADONIC Vesna MNE A4 RADONIC Vesna MNE
E1 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL E1 KOK Mong Lin MAS
E2 JANTEZ Meriem GEO E2 TIMOFEJEVA Olga LAT
E3 GARCIA PEINADO Laura Maria ESP E3 JANTEZ Meriem GEO
E4 TIMOFEJEVA Olga LAT E4 RACEVA Bozhidara BUL
L1 DOĞAN Duygu TUR L1 DOĞAN Duygu TUR
L2 BURGUCU Hatice TUR L2 BURGUCU Hatice TUR
T ÖZSU Banu Nurdan TUR T ÖZSU Banu Nurdan TUR

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup
Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

JUDGES DRAW 
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5 HOOPS 5 CLUBS

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup
Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

JUDGES DRAW 
FIG RGG SR
09.03.2025

5 RIBBONS 2 HOOPS 3 BALLS



POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY
DB1 MROZINSKA Anna POL DB1 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL
DB2 MITROI Adriana Cecilia ROU DB2 KOK Mong Lin MAS
DA1 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN DA1 MROZINSKA Anna POL
DA2 KOK Mong Lin MAS DA2 MITROI Adriana Cecilia ROU
A1 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL A1 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN
A2 RADONIC Vesna MNE A2 TIMOFEJEVA Olga LAT
A3 RODE Mojca SLO A3 JANTEZ Meriem GEO
A4 TIMOFEJEVA Olga LAT A4 GARCIA PEINADO Laura Maria ESP
E1 KWON Bo Young KOR E1 AKIN Nevin Ceren TUR
E2 ÖZSU Banu Nurdan TUR E2 BAEK Ji Seon KOR
E3 JANTEZ Meriem GEO E3 RADONIC Vesna MNE
E4 GARCIA PEINADO Laura Maria ESP E4 RODE Mojca SLO
L1 DOĞAN Duygu TUR L1 SEVER VURAL Zeynep Sezin TUR
L2 BURGUCU Hatice TUR L2 MUMCUOĞLU Ece TUR
T ERTEN Ayşin TUR T BARON Aurelie FRA

5xRIBBONS 3xBALLS -  2xHOOPS
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FIG RGG JR - SR
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7.03.2025 8.03.2025



POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY
DB1 MROZINSKA Anna POL DB1 MROZINSKA Anna POL
DB2 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL DB2 KWON Bo Young KOR
DA1 ÖZSU Banu Nurdan TUR DA1 MITROI Adriana Cecilia ROU
DA2 KWON Bo Young KOR DA2 ÖZSU Banu Nurdan TUR
A1 RADONIC Vesna MNE A1 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL
A2 TIMOFEJEVA Olga LAT A2 RADONIC Vesna MNE
A3 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN A3 KOK Mong Lin MAS
A4 SHAIAKHMETOVA Adelina KGZ A4 TIMOFEJEVA Olga LAT
E1 KIKVADZE Nino GEO E1 KIKVADZE Nino GEO
E2 MITROI Adriana Cecilia ROU E2 SHAIAKHMETOVA Adelina KGZ
E3 BARON Aurelie FRA E3 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN
E4 KOK Mong Lin MAS E4 BARON Aurelie FRA
L1 DOĞAN Duygu TUR L1 DOĞAN Duygu TUR
L2 GARCIA PEINADO Laura Maria TUR L2 GARCIA PEINADO Laura Maria ESP
T AKIN Nevin Ceren TUR T AKIN Nevin Ceren TUR

POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY
DB1 MROZINSKA Anna POL DB1 MITROI Adriana Cecilia ROU
DB2 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL DB2 ÖZSU Banu Nurdan TUR
DA1 MITROI Adriana Cecilia ROU DA1 MROZINSKA Anna POL
DA2 ÖZSU Banu Nurdan TUR DA2 KWON Bo Young KOR
A1 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN A1 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN
A2 KWON Bo Young KOR A2 KIKVADZE Nino GEO
A3 SHAIAKHMETOVA Adelina KGZ A3 SHAIAKHMETOVA Adelina KGZ
A4 KUCINSKA Natalja LAT A4 KUCINSKA Natalja LAT
E1 GARCIA PEINADO Laura Maria ESP E1 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL
E2 KOK Mong Lin MAS E2 KOK Mong Lin MAS
E3 KIKVADZE Nino GEO E3 RADONIC Vesna MNE
E4 RADONIC Vesna MNE E4 GARCIA PEINADO Laura Maria ESP
L1 NA Beerang KOR L1 NA Beerang KOR
L2 BURGUCU Hatice TUR L2 ERTEN Ayşin TUR
T SEVER VURAL Zeynep Sezin TUR T SEVER VURAL Zeynep Sezin TUR

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup
Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

JUDGES DRAW 
FIG RGI JR
09.03.2025

HOOP / BALL CLUBS / RIBBON

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup
Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

JUDGES DRAW 
FIG RGI SR
09.03.2025

HOOP / BALL CLUBS / RIBBON



POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY
DB1 MITROI Adriana Cecilia ROU DB1 MROZINSKA Anna POL
DB2 KWON Bo Young KOR DB2 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN
DA1 RODE Mojca SLO DA1 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL
DA2 ÖZSU Banu TUR DA2 RADONIC Vesna MNE
A1 CHERNEVA Maria BUL A1 JO Jeonga KOR
A2 KIKVADZE Nino GEO A2 KOK Mong Lin MAS
A3 BARON Aurelie FRA A3 AKIN Nevin Ceren TUR
A4 GARCIA PEINADO Laura Maria ESP A4 JANTEZ Meriem GEO
E1 SHAIAKHMETOVA Adelina KGZ E1 SHAIAKHMETOVA Adelina KGZ
E2 SEVER VURAL Zeynep Sezin TUR E2 SEVER VURAL Zeynep Sezin TUR
E3 TIMOFEJEVA Olga LAT E3 TIMOFEJEVA Olga LAT
E4 NA Beerang KOR E4 NA Beerang KOR
L1 BURGUCU Hatice TUR L1 BURGUCU Hatice TUR
L2 ERTEN Ayşin TUR L2 ERTEN Ayşin TUR
T DOĞAN Duygu TUR T DOĞAN Duygu TUR

POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY
DB1 KWON Bo Young KOR DB1 ÖZSU Banu Nurdan TUR
DB2 RODE Mojca SLO DB2 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN
DA1 MROZINSKA Anna POL DA1 MITROI Adriana Cecilia ROU
DA2 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL DA2 JO Jeonga KOR
A1 BARON Aurelie FRA A1 MUMCUOĞLU Ece TUR
A2 DOĞAN Duygu TUR A2 KIKVADZE Nino GEO
A3 TIMOFEJEVA Olga LAT A3 NA Beerang KOR
A4 RADONIC Vesna MNE A4 GARCIA PEINADO Laura Maria ESP
E1 KOK Mong Lin MAS E1 KOK Mong Lin MAS
E2 SHAIAKHMETOVA Adelina KGZ E2 SHAIAKHMETOVA Adelina KGZ
E3 BURGUCU Hatice TUR E3 BURGUCU Hatice TUR
E4 JANTEZ Meriem GEO E4 JANTEZ Meriem GEO
L1 ERTEN Ayşin TUR L1 ERTEN Ayşin TUR
L2 SEVER VURAL Zeynep Sezin TUR L2 SEVER VURAL Zeynep Sezin TUR
T AKIN Nevin Ceren TUR T AKIN Nevin Ceren TUR

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup
Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

JUDGES DRAW 
FIG RGI JR
07.03.2025

HOOP BALL

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup
Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

JUDGES DRAW 
FIG RGI JR
08.03.2025

CLUBS RIBBON



POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY
DB1 KWON Bo Young KOR DB1 RODE Mojca SLO
DB2 ÖZSU Banu Nurdan TUR DB2 SHAIAKHMETOVA Adelina KGZ
DA1 MITROI Adriana Cecilia ROU DA1 MROZINSKA Anna POL
DA2 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN DA2 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL
A1 KIKVADZE Nino GEO A1 KUCINSKA Natalja LAT
A2 BARON Aurelie FRA A2 BAEK Ji Seon KOR
A3 RADONIC Vesna MNE A3 ERTEN Ayşin TUR
A4 KOK Mong Lin MAS A4 GARCIA PEINADO Laura Maria ESP
E1 DOĞAN Duygu TUR E1 DOĞAN Duygu TUR
E2 NA Beerang KOR E2 NA Beerang KOR
E3 RACEVA Bozhidara BUL E3 RACEVA Bozhidara BUL
E4 JANTEZ Meriem GEO E4 JANTEZ Meriem GEO
L1 BURGUCU Hatice TUR L1 BURGUCU Hatice TUR
L2 MUMCUOĞLU Ece TUR L2 MUMCUOĞLU Ece TUR
T SEVER VURAL Zeynep Sezin TUR T SEVER VURAL Zeynep Sezin TUR

POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY
DB1 MITROI Adriana Cecilia ROU DB1 MROZINSKA Anna POL
DB2 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN DB2 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL
DA1 KWON Bo Young KOR DA1 RODE Mojca SLO
DA2 ÖZSU Banu Nurdan TUR DA2 BAEK Ji Seon KOR
A1 RACEVA Bozhidara BUL A1 NA Beerang KOR
A2 RADONIC Vesna MNE A2 KUCINSKA Natalja LAT
A3 SEVER VURAL Zeynep Sezin TUR A3 SHAIAKHMETOVA Adelina KGZ
A4 BARON Aurelie FRA A4 JANTEZ Meriem GEO
E1 KIKVADZE Nino GEO E1 KIKVADZE Nino GEO
E2 KOK Mong Lin MAS E2 KOK Mong Lin MAS
E3 AKIN Nevin Ceren TUR E3 AKIN Nevin Ceren TUR
E4 GARCIA PEINADO Laura Maria ESP E4 GARCIA PEINADO Laura Maria ESP
L1 ERTEN Ayşin TUR L1 ERTEN Ayşin TUR
L2 DOĞAN Duygu TUR L2 DOĞAN Duygu TUR
T BURGUCU Hatice TUR T BURGUCU Hatice TUR

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup
Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

JUDGES DRAW 
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HOOP BALL

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup
Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

JUDGES DRAW 
FIG RGI SR
08.03.2025

CLUBS RIBBON



POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY
DB1 JANTEZ Meriem GEO DB1 JO Jeonga KOR
DB2 JO Jeonga KOR DB2 TIMOFEJEVA Olga LAT
DA1 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL DA1 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL
DA2 BURGUCU Hatice TUR DA2 BURGUCU Hatice TUR
A1 TIMOFEJEVA Olga LAT A1 JANTEZ Meriem GEO
A2 RADONIC Vesna MNE A2 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN
A3 GARCIA PEINADO Laura Maria ESP A3 MROZINSKA Anna POL
A4 MITROI Adriana Cecilia ROU A4 KOK Mong Lin MAS
E1 BARON Aurelie FRA E1 MITROI Adriana Cecilia ROU
E2 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN E2 BARON Aurelie FRA
E3 KOK Mong Lin MAS E3 GARCIA PEINADO Laura Maria ESP
E4 MROZINSKA Anna POL E4 RADONIC Vesna MNE
L1 DOĞAN Duygu TUR L1 DOĞAN Duygu TUR
L2 ERTEN Ayşin TUR L2 ERTEN Ayşin TUR
T AKIN Nevin Ceren TUR T AKIN Nevin Ceren TUR

POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY
DB1 ERTEN Ayşin TUR DB1 NA Beerang KOR
DB2 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN DB2 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL
DA1 NA Beerang KOR DA1 SEVER VURAL Zeynep Sezin TUR
DA2 KOK Mong Lin MAS DA2 MITROI Adriana Cecilia ROU
A1 MROZINSKA Anna POL A1 LUKYANENKO Larysa AIN
A2 MITROI Adriana Cecilia ROU A2 MROZINSKA Anna POL
A3 RACEVA Bozhidara BUL A3 GARCIA PEINADO Laura Maria ESP
A4 RADONIC Vesna MNE A4 RADONIC Vesna MNE
E1 FILIPOVA Filipa BUL E1 KOK Mong Lin MAS
E2 JANTEZ Meriem GEO E2 TIMOFEJEVA Olga LAT
E3 GARCIA PEINADO Laura Maria ESP E3 JANTEZ Meriem GEO
E4 TIMOFEJEVA Olga LAT E4 RACEVA Bozhidara BUL
L1 DOĞAN Duygu TUR L1 DOĞAN Duygu TUR
L2 BURGUCU Hatice TUR L2 BURGUCU Hatice TUR
T ÖZSU Banu Nurdan TUR T ÖZSU Banu Nurdan TUR

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup
Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

JUDGES DRAW 
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5 HOOPS 5 CLUBS

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup
Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

JUDGES DRAW 
FIG RGG SR
09.03.2025

5 RIBBONS 2 HOOPS 3 BALLS



NO COUNTRY COUNTRY NAME APPARATUS

1 TUR 2 Türkiye 5x HOOPS

2 LAT Latvia 5x HOOPS

3 KOR Korea 5x HOOPS

4 GEO Georgia 5x HOOPS

5 TUR 1 Türkiye 5x HOOPS

6 BUL Bulgaria 5x HOOPS

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup

Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

START LIST

FIG RGG - JUNIOR

07.03.2025 / 13:00



NO COUNTRY COUNTRY NAME APPARATUS

1 LAT Latvia 5x CLUBS

2 TUR 2 Türkiye 5x CLUBS

3 GEO Georgia 5x CLUBS

4 KOR Korea 5x CLUBS

5 BUL Bulgaria 5x CLUBS

6 TUR 1 Türkiye 5x CLUBS

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup

Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

START LIST

FIG RGG - JUNIOR

08.03.2025 / 13:00



NO COUNTRY COUNTRY NAME APPARATUS

1 KOR Korea 5x RIBBONS

2 TUR Türkiye 5x RIBBONS

07.03.2025 / 13:30

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup

Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

START LIST

FIG RGG - SENIOR



NO COUNTRY COUNTRY NAME APPARATUS

1 TUR Türkiye 3 BALLS - 2 HOOPS

2 KOR Korea 3 BALLS - 2 HOOPS

FIG RGG - SENIOR

08.03.2025 / 13:30

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup

Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

START LIST



NO COUNTRY TEAM SURNAME NAME APPARATUS

1 TUR 4 T ÖZYURT Elif HOOP 14:00:00 14:02:30

2 KGZ 3 T SERAYA Karina BALL 14:02:30 14:05:00

3 TUR 4 T CANBAZ Ece Tuğde HOOP 14:05:00 14:07:30

4 KGZ 3 T KENZHEBEKOVA Ademi BALL 14:07:30 14:10:00

5 LAT 3 T ANNENKOVA Anastasija HOOP 14:10:00 14:12:30

6 GEO T JAMAGIDZE Nita BALL 14:12:30 14:15:00

7 LAT 3 T BUCNEVA Darja HOOP 14:15:00 14:17:30

8 GEO T BAKRADZE Elene BALL 14:17:30 14:20:00

9 MAS T WONG Poe Syuen HOOP 14:20:00 14:22:30

10 SLO 2 T KLOPCIC Raquel Rengifo BALL 14:22:30 14:25:00

11 MAS T SAM Lee Li Momoka HOOP 14:25:00 14:27:30

12 SLO 2 T IVANKOVIC Mia BALL 14:27:30 14:30:00

13 TUR 3 T AKSOY Olıvıa Nihal HOOP 14:30:00 14:32:30

14 KGZ 2 T IAROVAIA Sofiia BALL 14:32:30 14:35:00

15 TUR 3 T BİRGİN Elif Ece HOOP 14:35:00 14:37:30

16 KGZ 2 T STAMALIEVA Kanykei BALL 14:37:30 14:40:00

17 FRA KOCHANKOVA Algara HOOP 14:40:00 14:42:30

18 SUI FRECH Elin BALL 14:42:30 14:45:00

19 TUR 4 T ALP Fatma Ceyda BALL 14:45:00 14:47:30

20 KGZ 3 T SERAYA Karina HOOP 14:47:30 14:50:00

21 TUR 4 T DURAK Çağla BALL 14:50:00 14:52:30

22 KGZ 3 T KENZHEBEKOVA Ademi HOOP 14:52:30 14:55:00

23 LAT 3 T BERZINA Laura BALL 14:55:00 14:57:30

24 GEO T BAKHTURIDZE Mariam HOOP 14:57:30 15:00:00

25 LAT 3 T BUCNEVA Darja BALL 15:00:00 15:02:30

26 GEO T BAKRADZE Elene HOOP 15:02:30 15:05:00

27 MAS T SAM Lee Li Momoka BALL 15:05:00 15:07:30

28 SLO 2 T KLOPCIC Raquel Rengifo HOOP 15:07:30 15:10:00

29 MAS T TAN Cassidy Jia Xin BALL 15:10:00 15:12:30

30 SLO 2 T IVANKOVIC Mia HOOP 15:12:30 15:15:00

31 TUR 3 T AKSOY Olıvıa Nihal BALL 15:15:00 15:17:30

32 KGZ 2 T IAROVAIA Sofiia HOOP 15:17:30 15:20:00

33 TUR 3 T CAMCI Selen BALL 15:20:00 15:22:30

34 KGZ 2 T STAMALIEVA Kanykei HOOP 15:22:30 15:25:00

35 FRA KOCHANKOVA Algara BALL 15:25:00 15:27:30

36 SUI FRECH Elin HOOP 15:27:30 15:30:00

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup

Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

START LIST

FIG RGI - JUNIOR

07.03.2025 / 14:00

TIME



NO COUNTRY TEAM SURNAME NAME APPARATUS

1 LAT 2 T GRUZNOVA Alise HOOP 15:45:00 15:47:30

2 POL T SADZINSKA Aleksandra BALL 15:47:30 15:50:00

3 LAT 2 T PORIETE Margarita HOOP 15:50:00 15:52:30

4 POL T SHYBANOVA Mariia BALL 15:52:30 15:55:00

5 SLO 1 T STRET Zala HOOP 15:55:00 15:57:30

6 TUR 2 T ALPARSLAN Ela BALL 15:57:30 16:00:00

7 SLO 1 T NAMURS Brina HOOP 16:00:00 16:02:30

8 TUR 2 T PEKDEMİR Ayceren BALL 16:02:30 16:05:00

9 KGZ 1 T SARYNZHIEVA Saiana HOOP 16:05:00 16:07:30

10 LAT 1 T KOCJUGA Daniela BALL 16:07:30 16:10:00

11 KGZ 1 T KANATBEKOVA Aliina HOOP 16:10:00 16:12:30

12 LAT 1 T LOCMELE Marta BALL 16:12:30 16:15:00

13 ROU T STROE Delia HOOP 16:15:00 16:17:30

14 BUL T TSANKOVA Antoaneta BALL 16:17:30 16:20:00

15 ROU T STANCIU Patricia HOOP 16:20:00 16:22:30

16 BUL T ALEKOVA Siyana BALL 16:22:30 16:25:00

17 TUR 1 T SEL Damla HOOP 16:25:00 16:27:30

18 KOR SEO Eunchae BALL 16:27:30 16:30:00

19 TUR 1 T KAPLAN Ada HOOP 16:30:00 16:32:30

20 LAT 2 T GRUZNOVA Alise BALL 16:32:30 16:35:00

21 POL T SADZINSKA Aleksandra HOOP 16:35:00 16:37:30

22 LAT 2 T PORIETE Margarita BALL 16:37:30 16:40:00

23 POL T SHYBANOVA Mariia HOOP 16:40:00 16:42:30

24 SLO 1 T STRET Zala BALL 16:42:30 16:45:00

25 TUR 2 T PEKDEMİR Ayceren HOOP 16:45:00 16:47:30

26 SLO 1 T NAMURS Brina BALL 16:47:30 16:50:00

27 TUR 2 T ALPARSLAN Ela HOOP 16:50:00 16:52:30

28 KGZ 1 T SARYNZHIEVA Saiana BALL 16:52:30 16:55:00

29 LAT 1 T KOCJUGA Daniela HOOP 16:55:00 16:57:30

30 KGZ 1 T KANATBEKOVA Aliina BALL 16:57:30 17:00:00

31 LAT 1 T LOCMELE Marta HOOP 17:00:00 17:02:30

32 ROU T ULVOCZKI Rebecca BALL 17:02:30 17:05:00

33 BUL T TSANKOVA Antoaneta HOOP 17:05:00 17:07:30

34 ROU T STANCIU Patricia BALL 17:07:30 17:10:00

35 BUL T ALEKOVA Siyana HOOP 17:10:00 17:12:30

36 TUR 1 T KAPLAN Ada BALL 17:12:30 17:15:00

37 KOR SEO Eunchae HOOP 17:15:00 17:17:30

38 TUR 1 T SEL Damla BALL 17:17:30 17:20:00

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup

Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

START LIST

FIG RGI - JUNIOR

07.03.2025 / 15:45

TIME



NO COUNTRY TEAM SURNAME NAME APPARATUS

1 MAS T WONG Poe Syuen CLUBS 14:00:00 14:02:30

2 SLO 2 T KLOPCIC Raquel Rengifo RIBBON 14:02:30 14:05:00

3 MAS T TAN Cassidy Jia Xin CLUBS 14:05:00 14:07:30

4 SLO 2 T IVANKOVIC Mia RIBBON 14:07:30 14:10:00

5 TUR 3 T CAMCI Selen CLUBS 14:10:00 14:12:30

6 KGZ 2 T IAROVAIA Sofiia RIBBON 14:12:30 14:15:00

7 TUR 3 T BİRGİN Elif Ece CLUBS 14:15:00 14:17:30

8 KGZ 2 T STAMALIEVA Kanykei RIBBON 14:17:30 14:20:00

9 FRA KOCHANKOVA Algara CLUBS 14:20:00 14:22:30

10 SUI FRECH Elin RIBBON 14:22:30 14:25:00

11 TUR 4 T ALP Fatma Ceyda CLUBS 14:25:00 14:27:30

12 KGZ 3 T SERAYA Karina RIBBON 14:27:30 14:30:00

13 TUR 4 T CANBAZ Ece Tuğde CLUBS 14:30:00 14:32:30

14 KGZ 3 T KENZHEBEKOVA Ademi RIBBON 14:32:30 14:35:00

15 LAT 3 T ANNENKOVA Anastasija CLUBS 14:35:00 14:37:30

16 GEO T JAMAGIDZE Nita RIBBON 14:37:30 14:40:00

17 LAT 3 T BUCNEVA Darja CLUBS 14:40:00 14:42:30

18 GEO T BAKRADZE Elene RIBBON 14:42:30 14:45:00

19 MAS T SAM Lee Li Momoka RIBBON 14:45:00 14:47:30

20 SLO 2 T KLOPCIC Raquel Rengifo CLUBS 14:47:30 14:50:00

21 MAS T TAN Cassidy Jia Xin RIBBON 14:50:00 14:52:30

22 SLO 2 T IVANKOVIC Mia CLUBS 14:52:30 14:55:00

23 TUR 3 T BİRGİN Elif Ece RIBBON 14:55:00 14:57:30

24 KGZ 2 T IAROVAIA Sofiia CLUBS 14:57:30 15:00:00

25 TUR 3 T CAMCI Selen RIBBON 15:00:00 15:02:30

26 KGZ 2 T STAMALIEVA Kanykei CLUBS 15:02:30 15:05:00

27 FRA KOCHANKOVA Algara RIBBON 15:05:00 15:07:30

28 SUI FRECH Elin CLUBS 15:07:30 15:10:00

29 TUR 4 T ÖZYURT Elif RIBBON 15:10:00 15:12:30

30 KGZ 3 T SERAYA Karina CLUBS 15:12:30 15:15:00

31 TUR 4 T DURAK Çağla RIBBON 15:15:00 15:17:30

32 KGZ 3 T KENZHEBEKOVA Ademi CLUBS 15:17:30 15:20:00

33 LAT 3 T BERZINA Laura RIBBON 15:20:00 15:22:30

34 GEO T BAKHTURIDZE Mariam CLUBS 15:22:30 15:25:00

35 LAT 3 T BUCNEVA Darja RIBBON 15:25:00 15:27:30

36 GEO T JAMAGIDZE Nita CLUBS 15:27:30 15:30:00

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup

Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

START LIST

FIG RGI - JUNIOR

08.03.2025 / 14:00

TIME



NO COUNTRY TEAM SURNAME NAME APPARATUS

1 KGZ 1 T SARYNZHIEVA Saiana CLUBS 15:45:00 15:47:30

2 LAT 1 T KOCJUGA Daniela RIBBON 15:47:30 15:50:00

3 KGZ 1 T KANATBEKOVA Aliina CLUBS 15:50:00 15:52:30

4 LAT 1 T LOCMELE Marta RIBBON 15:52:30 15:55:00

5 ROU T ULVOCZKI Rebecca CLUBS 15:55:00 15:57:30

6 BUL T TSANKOVA Antoaneta RIBBON 15:57:30 16:00:00

7 ROU T STANCIU Patricia CLUBS 16:00:00 16:02:30

8 BUL T ALEKOVA Siyana RIBBON 16:02:30 16:05:00

9 TUR 1 T SEL Damla CLUBS 16:05:00 16:07:30

10 KOR SEO Eunchae RIBBON 16:07:30 16:10:00

11 TUR 1 T KAPLAN Ada CLUBS 16:10:00 16:12:30

12 LAT 2 T GRUZNOVA Alise RIBBON 16:12:30 16:15:00

13 POL T SHYBANOVA Mariia CLUBS 16:15:00 16:17:30

14 LAT 2 T PORIETE Margarita RIBBON 16:17:30 16:20:00

15 POL T SADZINSKA Aleksandra CLUBS 16:20:00 16:22:30

16 SLO 1 T STRET Zala RIBBON 16:22:30 16:25:00

17 TUR 2 T ALPARSLAN Ela CLUBS 16:25:00 16:27:30

18 SLO 1 T NAMURS Brina RIBBON 16:27:30 16:30:00

19 TUR 2 T PEKDEMİR Ayceren CLUBS 16:30:00 16:32:30

20 KGZ 1 T SARYNZHIEVA Saiana RIBBON 16:32:30 16:35:00

21 LAT 1 T KOCJUGA Daniela CLUBS 16:35:00 16:37:30

22 KGZ 1 T KANATBEKOVA Aliina RIBBON 16:37:30 16:40:00

23 LAT 1 T LOCMELE Marta CLUBS 16:40:00 16:42:30

24 ROU T STROE Delia RIBBON 16:42:30 16:45:00

25 BUL T TSANKOVA Antoaneta CLUBS 16:45:00 16:47:30

26 ROU T ULVOCZKI Rebecca RIBBON 16:47:30 16:50:00

27 BUL T ALEKOVA Siyana CLUBS 16:50:00 16:52:30

28 TUR 1 T KAPLAN Ada RIBBON 16:52:30 16:55:00

29 KOR SEO Eunchae CLUBS 16:55:00 16:57:30

30 TUR 1 T SEL Damla RIBBON 16:57:30 17:00:00

31 LAT 2 T GRUZNOVA Alise CLUBS 17:00:00 17:02:30

32 POL T SHYBANOVA Mariia RIBBON 17:02:30 17:05:00

33 LAT 2 T PORIETE Margarita CLUBS 17:05:00 17:07:30

34 POL T SADZINSKA Aleksandra RIBBON 17:07:30 17:10:00

35 SLO 1 T STRET Zala CLUBS 17:10:00 17:12:30

36 TUR 2 T PEKDEMİR Ayceren RIBBON 17:12:30 17:15:00

37 SLO 1 T NAMURS Brina CLUBS 17:15:00 17:17:30

38 TUR 2 T ALPARSLAN Ela RIBBON 17:17:30 17:20:00

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup

Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

START LIST

FIG RGI - JUNIOR

08.03.2025 / 15:45

TIME



NO COUNTRY TEAM SURNAME NAME APPARATUS

1 ROU NASTASA Andrea HOOP 17:30:00 17:32:30

2 TUR AYSU Duru BALL 17:32:30 17:35:00

3 KGZ GAZIEVA Arina HOOP 17:35:00 17:37:30

4 TUR SOYUBELLİ Selin BALL 17:37:30 17:40:00

5 FRA BAAR SCIALOM Zoe HOOP 17:40:00 17:42:30

6 TUR AKHUN Yasemin BALL 17:42:30 17:45:00

7 LAT 2 T SADUROVA Daria HOOP 17:45:00 17:47:30

8 GEO T MOSIASHVILI Ketevan BALL 17:47:30 17:50:00

9 LAT 2 T ARDASEVA Margarita HOOP 17:50:00 17:52:30

10 GEO T TSULUKIDZE Elene BALL 17:52:30 17:55:00

11 TUR 2 T SAKA Gökçe Tuna HOOP 17:55:00 17:57:30

12 MAS T LAI Yun Jo BALL 17:57:30 18:00:00

13 TUR 2 T POLAT Fatma Elif HOOP 18:00:00 18:02:30

14 MAS T SEE Bernice Qin Nin BALL 18:02:30 18:05:00

15 ROU 2 T HALEP Cristina Natalis HOOP 18:05:00 18:07:30

16 AIN RECHKINA Alina BALL 18:07:30 18:10:00

17 ROU 2 T RAUTU Bianca HOOP 18:10:00 18:12:30

18 ROU NASTASA Andrea BALL 18:12:30 18:15:00

19 KGZ GAZIEVA Arina BALL 18:15:00 18:17:30

20 FRA BAAR SCIALOM Zoe BALL 18:17:30 18:20:00

21 LAT 2 T SADUROVA Daria BALL 18:20:00 18:22:30

22 GEO T MOSIASHVILI Ketevan HOOP 18:22:30 18:25:00

23 LAT 2 T ARDASEVA Margarita BALL 18:25:00 18:27:30

24 GEO T TSULUKIDZE Elene HOOP 18:27:30 18:30:00

25 TUR 2 T SAKA Gökçe Tuna BALL 18:30:00 18:32:30

26 MAS T LAI Yun Jo HOOP 18:32:30 18:35:00

27 TUR 2 T POLAT Fatma Elif BALL 18:35:00 18:37:30

28 MAS T SEE Bernice Qın Inn HOOP 18:37:30 18:40:00

29 ROU 2 T HALEP Cristina Natalis BALL 18:40:00 18:42:30

30 AIN RECHKINA Alina HOOP 18:42:30 18:45:00

31 ROU 2 T RAUTU Bianca BALL 18:45:00 18:47:30

07.03.2025 / 17:30

TIME

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup

Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

START LIST

FIG RGI - SENIOR



NO COUNTRY TEAM SURNAME NAME APPARATUS

1 PHI RAMILO Jasmine HOOP 19:05:00 19:07:30

2 KOR CHO Byeolah BALL 19:07:30 19:10:00

3 LAT 1 T  KALININA Marija HOOP 19:10:00 19:12:30

4 SUI T CHIARIELLO Livia Maria BALL 19:12:30 19:15:00

5 LAT 1 T LEBEDEVA Alise HOOP 19:15:00 19:17:30

6 SUI T CHIARIELLO Sophia Carlotta BALL 19:17:30 19:20:00

7 POL SWIETOCHOWSKA Pola HOOP 19:20:00 19:22:30

8 ROU 1 T VERDES Andreea BALL 19:22:30 19:25:00

9 AIN LIAUTA Nikole HOOP 19:25:00 19:27:30

10 ROU 1 T LICA Amalia Maria BALL 19:27:30 19:30:00

11 AIN GROKHOTOVA Daria HOOP 19:30:00 19:32:30

12 MNE DRAGOVIC Nina BALL 19:32:30 19:35:00

13 BUL T TODOROVA Nikol HOOP 19:35:00 19:37:30

14 TUR 1 T OSKAY Deniz BALL 19:37:30 19:40:00

15 BUL T YANITSA Dineva HOOP 19:40:00 19:42:30

16 TUR 1 T EMİR Hatice Gökçe BALL 19:42:30 19:45:00

17 PHI RAMILO Jasmine BALL 19:45:00 19:47:30

18 KOR CHO Byeolah HOOP 19:47:30 19:50:00

19 LAT 1 T  KALININA Marija BALL 19:50:00 19:52:30

20 SUI T CHIARIELLO Livia Maria HOOP 19:52:30 19:55:00

21 LAT 1 T LEBEDEVA Alise BALL 19:55:00 19:57:30

22 SUI T CHIARIELLO Sophia Carlotta HOOP 19:57:30 20:00:00

23 POL SWIETOCHOWSKA Pola BALL 20:00:00 20:02:30

24 ROU 1 T VERDES Andreea HOOP 20:02:30 20:05:00

25 AIN LIAUTA Nikole BALL 20:05:00 20:07:30

26 ROU 1 T LICA Amalia Maria HOOP 20:07:30 20:10:00

27 AIN GROKHOTOVA Daria BALL 20:10:00 20:12:30

28 MNE DRAGOVIC Nina HOOP 20:12:30 20:15:00

29 BUL T TODOROVA Nikol BALL 20:15:00 20:17:30

30 TUR 1 T OSKAY Deniz HOOP 20:17:30 20:20:00

31 BUL T YANITSA Dineva BALL 20:20:00 20:22:30

32 TUR 1 T EMİR Hatice Gökçe HOOP 20:22:30 20:25:00

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup

Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

START LIST

FIG RGI - SENIOR

07.03.2025 / 19:05

TIME



NO COUNTRY TEAM SURNAME NAME APPARATUS

1 TUR 2 T GÜLER Dila CLUBS 17:30:00 17:32:30

2 MAS T LAI Yun Jo RIBBON 17:32:30 17:35:00

3 TUR 2 T POLAT Fatma Elif CLUBS 17:35:00 17:37:30

4 MAS T SEE Bernice Qın Inn RIBBON 17:37:30 17:40:00

5 ROU 2 T HALEP Cristina Natalis CLUBS 17:40:00 17:42:30

6 AIN RECHKINA Alina RIBBON 17:42:30 17:45:00

7 ROU 2 T RAUTU Bianca CLUBS 17:45:00 17:47:30

8 ROU NASTASA Andrea RIBBON 17:47:30 17:50:00

9 KGZ GAZIEVA Arina CLUBS 17:50:00 17:52:30

10 FRA BAAR SCIALOM Zoe RIBBON 17:52:30 17:55:00

11 LAT 2 T SADUROVA Daria CLUBS 17:55:00 17:57:30

12 GEO T MOSIASHVILI Ketevan RIBBON 17:57:30 18:00:00

13 LAT 2 T ARDASEVA Margarita CLUBS 18:00:00 18:02:30

14 GEO T TSULUKIDZE Elene RIBBON 18:02:30 18:05:00

15 TUR 2 T GÜLER Dila RIBBON 18:05:00 18:07:30

16 MAS T LAI Yun Jo CLUBS 18:07:30 18:10:00

17 TUR 2 T POLAT Fatma Elif RIBBON 18:10:00 18:12:30

18 MAS T SEE Bernice Qın Inn CLUBS 18:12:30 18:15:00

19 ROU 2 T HALEP Cristina Natalis RIBBON 18:15:00 18:17:30

20 AIN RECHKINA Alina CLUBS 18:17:30 18:20:00

21 ROU 2 T RAUTU Bianca RIBBON 18:20:00 18:22:30

22 ROU NASTASA Andrea CLUBS 18:22:30 18:25:00

23 KGZ GAZIEVA Arina RIBBON 18:25:00 18:27:30

24 FRA BAAR SCIALOM Zoe CLUBS 18:27:30 18:30:00

25 LAT 2 T SADUROVA Daria RIBBON 18:30:00 18:32:30

26 GEO T MOSIASHVILI Ketevan CLUBS 18:32:30 18:35:00

27 LAT 2 T ARDASEVA Margarita RIBBON 18:35:00 18:37:30

28 GEO T TSULUKIDZE Elene CLUBS 18:37:30 18:40:00

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup

Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

START LIST

FIG RGI - SENIOR

08.03.2025 / 17:30

TIME



NO COUNTRY TEAM SURNAME NAME APPARATUS

1 ROU 1 T VERDES Andreea CLUBS 19:05:00 19:07:30

2 AIN LIAUTA Nikole RIBBON 19:07:30 19:10:00

3 ROU 1 T LICA Amalia Maria CLUBS 19:10:00 19:12:30

4 AIN GROKHOTOVA Daria RIBBON 19:12:30 19:15:00

5 MNE DRAGOVIC Nina CLUBS 19:15:00 19:17:30

6 BUL T TODOROVA Nikol RIBBON 19:17:30 19:20:00

7 TUR 1 T OSKAY Deniz CLUBS 19:20:00 19:22:30

8 BUL T YANITSA Dineva RIBBON 19:22:30 19:25:00

9 TUR 1 T EMİR Hatice Gökçe CLUBS 19:25:00 19:27:30

10 PHI RAMILO Jasmine RIBBON 19:27:30 19:30:00

11 KOR CHO Byeolah CLUBS 19:30:00 19:32:30

12 LAT 1 T  KALININA Marija RIBBON 19:32:30 19:35:00

13 SUI T CHIARIELLO Livia Maria CLUBS 19:35:00 19:37:30

14 LAT 1 T LEBEDEVA Alise RIBBON 19:37:30 19:40:00

15 SUI T CHIARIELLO Sophia Carlotta CLUBS 19:40:00 19:42:30

16 POL SWIETOCHOWSKA Pola RIBBON 19:42:30 19:45:00

17 ROU 1 T VERDES Andreea RIBBON 19:45:00 19:47:30

18 AIN LIAUTA Nikole CLUBS 19:47:30 19:50:00

19 ROU 1 T LICA Amalia Maria RIBBON 19:50:00 19:52:30

20 AIN GROKHOTOVA Daria CLUBS 19:52:30 19:55:00

21 MNE DRAGOVIC Nina RIBBON 19:55:00 19:57:30

22 BUL T TODOROVA Nikol CLUBS 19:57:30 20:00:00

23 TUR 1 T OSKAY Deniz RIBBON 20:00:00 20:02:30

24 BUL T YANITSA Dineva CLUBS 20:02:30 20:05:00

25 TUR 1 T EMİR Hatice Gökçe RIBBON 20:05:00 20:07:30

26 PHI RAMILO Jasmine CLUBS 20:07:30 20:10:00

27 KOR CHO Byeolah RIBBON 20:10:00 20:12:30

28 LAT 1 T  KALININA Marija CLUBS 20:12:30 20:15:00

29 SUI T CHIARIELLO Livia Maria RIBBON 20:15:00 20:17:30

30 LAT 1 T LEBEDEVA Alise CLUBS 20:17:30 20:20:00

31 SUI T CHIARIELLO Sophia Carlotta RIBBON 20:20:00 20:22:30

32 POL SWIETOCHOWSKA Pola CLUBS 20:22:30 20:25:00

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup

Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

START LIST

FIG RGI - SENIOR

08.03.2025 / 19:05

TIME



POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY

DB1 BAGRIJEVA VALENTINA LTU DB1 BICHUN-KAMAROVA YULYA AIN

DB2 BAATARJAV ERDENEZAYA MGL DB2 BAATARJAV ERDENEZAYA MGL

DA1 BICHUN-KAMAROVA YULYA AIN DA1 BAGRIJEVA VALENTINA LTU

DA2 OZSU BANU NURDAN TUR DA2 OZSU BANU NURDAN TUR

A1 KARIMOVA SEVAR UZB A1 ALLAHVERDIYEVA AYSEL AZE

A2 FILIORIANU ANA LUIZA ROU A2 FILIORIANU ANA LUIZA ROU

A3 IBRAHIMOVA DILBAR AZE A3 PATRIARCA CHANTAL SUI

A4 EFSTIRATIADIS TATIANA TUR A4 KAYMAKOGLU DOGDU SINEM TUR

E1 ALLAHVERDIYEVA AYSEL AZE E1 KARIMOVA SEVAR UZB

E2 JALAL SAHANDI NEDA IRI E2 IBRAHIMOVA DILBAR AZE

E3 PATRIARCA CHANTAL SUI E3 JALAL SAHANDI NEDA IRI

E4 CAGDAS GULCE TUR E4 CAN ELİF ZEYNEP TUR

L1 CAN ELİF ZEYNEP TUR L1 CAGDAS GULCE TUR

L2 KUTLAY EMİNE TUR L2 EFSTIRATIADIS TATIANA TUR

T KAYMAKOGLU DOGDU SİNEM TUR T KUTLAY EMİNE TUR

POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY

DB1 BAGRIJEVA VALENTINA LTU DB1 BICHUN-KAMAROVA YULYA AIN

DB2 BAATARJAV ERDENEZAYA MGL DB2 BAATARJAV ERDENEZAYA MGL

DA1 BICHUN-KAMAROVA YULYA AIN DA1 BAGRIJEVA VALENTINA LTU

DA2 OZSU BANU NURDAN TUR DA2 OZSU BANU NURDAN TUR

A1 KARIMOVA SEVAR UZB A1 ALLAHVERDIYEVA AYSEL AZE

A2 FILIORIANU ANA LUIZA ROU A2 FILIORIANU ANA LUIZA ROU

A3 IBRAHIMOVA DILBAR AZE A3 PATRIARCA CHANTAL SUI

A4 EFSTIRATIADIS TATIANA TUR A4 KAYMAKOGLU DOGDU SINEM TUR

E1 ALLAHVERDIYEVA AYSEL AZE E1 KARIMOVA SEVAR UZB

E2 JALAL SAHANDI NEDA IRI E2 IBRAHIMOVA DILBAR AZE

E3 PATRIARCA CHANTAL SUI E3 JALAL SAHANDI NEDA IRI

E4 CAGDAS GULCE TUR E4 CAN ELİF ZEYNEP TUR

L1 CAN ELİF ZEYNEP TUR L1 CAGDAS GULCE TUR

L2 KUTLAY EMİNE TUR L2 EFSTIRATIADIS TATIANA TUR

T KAYMAKOGLU DOGDU SİNEM TUR T KUTLAY EMİNE TUR

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup

Istanbul (TUR) - 19-21 April 2024 

RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS JUDGES DRAW - RGI

19.04.2024-20.04.2024

FIG - RGI JUNIORS (HOOP & BALL)

19.04.2024

FIG - SENIORS (HOOP & BALL)

19.04.2024

FIG - RGI JUNIORS (CLUBS & RIBBON )

20.04.2024

FIG - RGI SENIORS (CLUBS & RIBBON )

20.04.2024



2nd Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup (Individual)
06-03-2025 - 09-03-2025 / İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

Qualification Results - JUNIOR

GymnastRank DBNOC DDA AE TotalPen

1 Damla SEL TUR 3.4006.600 8.0007.75010.000 25.750 Q0.000

2 Antoaneta TSANKOVA BUL 3.5005.700 7.6009.200 24.750 Q0.0007.950

3 Siyana ALEKOVA BUL 3.3006.100 7.3009.400 24.100 0.0007.400

4 Olıvıa Nihal AKSOY TUR 3.4005.800 7.2009.200 23.750 Q0.0007.350

5 Eunchae SEO KOR 3.3005.800 7.1509.100 23.650 Q0.0007.400

6 Ayceren PEKDEMİR TUR 3.4005.400 7.1008.800 23.4000.0007.500

7 Mariia SHYBANOVA POL 3.0006.300 6.8509.300 23.300 Q0.0007.150

8 Elif ÖZYURT TUR 3.5005.600 6.9509.100 22.9500.0006.900

9 Elif Ece BİRGİN TUR 3.0005.400 6.9008.400 22.8000.0007.500

10 Ela ALPARSLAN TUR 3.0004.800 7.3007.800 22.3500.0007.250

11 Kanykei STAMALIEVA KGZ 3.1005.800 7.1008.900 22.350 Q0.0006.350

12 Margarita PORIETE LAT 2.9005.700 7.0008.600 22.250 Q0.0006.650

13 Lee Li Momoka SAM MAS 2.4005.700 7.1008.100 22.200 Q0.0007.000

14 Saiana SARYNZHIEVA KGZ 2.9005.400 7.1008.300 22.0500.0006.650

15 Ada KAPLAN TUR 2.8005.200 6.7008.000 21.8500.0007.150

16 Marta LOCMELE LAT 2.6004.800 6.8007.400 21.6000.0007.400

17 Ece Tuğde CANBAZ TUR 2.9005.500 6.4008.400 21.6000.0006.800

18 Anastasija ANNENKOVA LAT 3.0004.100 7.0007.100 21.3000.0007.200

19 Aleksandra SADZINSKA POL 3.2004.800 6.1508.000 20.800 0.0006.650

20 Patricia STANCIU ROU 1.8005.600 6.1007.400 20.700 R10.0007.200

21 Elin FRECH SUI 2.8004.300 6.6507.100 20.600 R20.0006.850

22 Alise GRUZNOVA LAT 2.5004.600 6.7507.100 20.5500.0006.700

23 Sofiia IAROVAIA KGZ 3.1005.300 6.3508.400 20.5000.0005.750

24 Brina NAMURS SLO 3.2004.000 6.3007.200 20.400 R30.0006.900

25 Darja BUCNEVA LAT 2.5004.700 6.5507.200 20.2500.0006.500

26 Elene BAKRADZE GEO 2.5005.800 5.5508.300 20.1000.3006.550

27 Daniela KOCJUGA LAT 2.7004.500 6.4007.200 19.9000.0006.300

28 Karina SERAYA KGZ 2.8004.100 6.5006.900 19.8000.0006.400

29 Poe Syuen WONG MAS 1.8004.700 6.2506.500 19.7000.0006.950

30 Algara KOCHANKOVA FRA 2.5003.800 5.9506.300 19.000 0.0006.750

31 Zala STRET SLO 2.7003.000 6.2505.700 18.2000.0006.250

32 Delia STROE ROU 1.7004.500 5.8506.200 18.0000.3006.250

33 Ademi KENZHEBEKOVA KGZ 2.1003.800 6.2505.900 17.9000.0005.750

34 Mia IVANKOVIC SLO 3.0002.900 6.1005.900 17.8000.3006.100

35 Aliina KANATBEKOVA KGZ 2.1004.500 5.7006.600 17.6000.0005.300

36 Mariam BAKHTURIDZE GEO 2.5002.700 6.0005.200 17.5000.3006.600

37 Raquel Rengifo KLOPCIC SLO 3.0002.200 5.3005.200 16.5000.0006.000

TSS 2025 Report Created: 07.03.2025 19:09:42



2nd Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup (Individual)
06-03-2025 - 09-03-2025 / İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

Qualification Results - JUNIOR

GymnastRank DBNOC DDA AE TotalPen

1 Antoaneta TSANKOVA BUL 3.8006.100 7.4507.3509.900 24.700 Q0.000

2 Damla SEL TUR 3.2005.500 7.8007.6508.700 24.150 Q0.000

3 Selen CAMCI TUR 3.5005.400 7.5507.4508.900 23.900 Q0.000

4 Mariia SHYBANOVA POL 3.2006.000 7.2007.2009.200 23.600 Q0.000

5 Elene BAKRADZE GEO 2.7005.500 7.3507.2008.200 22.750 Q0.000

6 Algara KOCHANKOVA FRA 2.5005.400 7.5507.0007.900 22.450 Q0.000

7 Eunchae SEO KOR 2.4005.600 7.1507.2508.000 22.400 Q0.000

8 Ada KAPLAN TUR 3.0005.000 7.3506.9008.000 22.2500.000

9 Nita JAMAGIDZE GEO 2.9005.400 7.2506.7008.300 22.2500.000

10 Ela ALPARSLAN TUR 2.5004.800 7.2507.5007.300 22.0500.000

11 Olıvıa Nihal AKSOY TUR 2.3005.400 7.4006.7007.700 21.8000.000

12 Siyana ALEKOVA BUL 3.2004.300 7.3006.8507.500 21.6500.000

13 Marta LOCMELE LAT 2.8004.700 6.8507.1007.500 21.450 Q0.000

14 Lee Li Momoka SAM MAS 2.3004.800 7.1507.0507.100 21.300 R10.000

15 Kanykei STAMALIEVA KGZ 2.7004.900 6.7506.9507.600 21.300 R20.000

16 Elin FRECH SUI 2.8004.300 7.0006.8507.100 20.950 R30.000

17 Ayceren PEKDEMİR TUR 2.9004.400 7.1006.5007.300 20.9000.000

18 Sofiia IAROVAIA KGZ 2.2004.700 6.9507.0006.900 20.8500.000

19 Cassidy Ji Xin TAN MAS 3.0004.000 7.0006.8507.000 20.8500.000

20 Saiana SARYNZHIEVA KGZ 2.3004.900 6.8506.4507.200 20.5000.000

21 Margarita PORIETE LAT 2.7004.000 7.0006.6506.700 20.3500.000

22 Fatma Ceyda ALP TUR 2.7004.200 6.9006.5506.900 20.3500.000

23 Patricia STANCIU ROU 2.1004.000 7.3506.8506.100 20.3000.000

24 Alise GRUZNOVA LAT 2.4004.700 6.9006.2507.100 20.2500.000

25 Rebecca ULVOCZKI ROU 2.2004.300 6.7506.6006.500 19.8500.000

26 Ademi KENZHEBEKOVA KGZ 2.4004.300 6.2006.6006.700 19.5000.000

27 Laura BERZINA LAT 1.7004.200 6.8006.4505.900 19.1500.000

28 Darja BUCNEVA LAT 2.3003.300 7.1006.2505.600 18.9500.000

29 Daniela KOCJUGA LAT 1.3004.700 6.8006.0006.000 18.8000.000

30 Karina SERAYA KGZ 2.8003.600 6.2006.1006.400 18.7000.000

31 Raquel Rengifo KLOPCIC SLO 2.3003.400 6.7006.1005.700 18.5000.000

32 Brina NAMURS SLO 2.1004.100 6.7005.5506.200 18.4500.000

33 Çağla DURAK TUR 1.2004.200 6.7506.0005.400 18.1500.000

34 Aleksandra SADZINSKA POL 1.8003.800 6.8005.0005.600 17.4000.000

35 Aliina KANATBEKOVA KGZ 2.8002.900 5.7505.8505.700 17.0000.300

36 Zala STRET SLO 2.8002.200 6.2505.4005.000 16.6500.000

37 Mia IVANKOVIC SLO 1.1002.100 5.2503.6003.200 10.8501.200
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2nd Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup (Individual)
06-03-2025 - 09-03-2025 / İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

Qualification Results - SENIOR

GymnastRank DADBNOC ED PenA Total

1 Hatice Gökçe EMİR TUR 3.6008.000 7.9007.50011.600 27.000 Q0.000

2 Andreea VERDES ROU 3.5007.800 7.8507.50011.300 26.650 Q0.000

3 Amalia Maria LICA ROU 3.8007.800 7.4507.55011.600 26.6000.000

4 Alina RECHKINA AIN 3.8007.500 7.4007.60011.300 26.300 Q0.000

5 Elene TSULUKIDZE GEO 3.6008.100 7.2007.30011.700 26.200 Q0.000

6 Bianca RAUTU ROU 3.8007.600 7.2507.30011.400 25.9500.000

7 Nina DRAGOVIC MNE 3.0008.000 7.5007.15011.000 25.650 Q0.000

8 Sophia Carlotta CHIARIELLO SUI 3.7007.200 7.0007.30010.900 25.200 Q0.000

9 Cristina Natalis HALEP ROU 3.3007.600 6.9507.15010.900 25.0000.000

10 Alise LEBEDEVA LAT 3.0007.300 7.1507.45010.300 24.900 Q0.000

11 Nikole LIAUTA AIN 3.3006.200 7.4007.6009.500 24.5000.000

12 Fatma Elif POLAT TUR 3.5006.500 7.1507.20010.000 24.350 Q0.000

13 Margarita ARDASEVA LAT 3.6006.800 6.9006.85010.400 24.1500.000

14 Nikol TODOROVA BUL 3.5007.000 6.9006.90010.500 24.000 R10.300

15 Dineva YANITSA BUL 2.5008.000 7.0506.45010.500 24.0000.000

16 Deniz OSKAY TUR 3.2006.800 7.4006.50010.000 23.9000.000

17 Ketevan MOSIASHVILI GEO 3.3006.500 6.9007.0009.800 23.7000.000

18 Pola SWIETOCHOWSKA POL 3.7006.600 6.9506.40010.300 23.650 R20.000

19 Zoe BAAR SCIALOM FRA 2.4007.000 7.1007.0509.400 23.550 R30.000

20 Marija KALININA LAT 3.0007.000 6.9006.45010.000 23.3500.000

21 Byeolah CHO KOR 2.7007.400 6.7006.25010.100 23.0500.000

22 Daria SADUROVA LAT 2.4006.700 6.8006.4509.100 22.3500.000

23 Yun Jo LAI MAS 2.2006.400 6.6007.1008.600 22.3000.000

24 Arina GAZIEVA KGZ 3.0006.700 6.5006.3009.700 22.2000.300

25 Ramilo JASMINE PHI 3.4006.200 6.7005.8009.600 21.8000.300

26 Livia Maria CHIARIELLO SUI 2.2006.600 6.7006.3008.800 21.5000.300

27 Andrea NASTASA ROU 2.9005.800 6.5006.0508.700 21.2500.000

28 Gökçe Tuna SAKA TUR 1.7005.700 6.9005.6507.400 19.9500.000

29 Bernice Qın Inn SEE MAS 2.4005.500 5.6505.3007.900 18.5500.300

TSS 2025 Report Created: 07.03.2025 19:19:29



2nd Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup (Individual)
06-03-2025 - 09-03-2025 / İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

Qualification Results - SENIOR

GymnastRank DADBNOC ED PenA Total

1 Andreea VERDES ROU 3.8007.100 7.7507.65010.900 26.300 Q0.000

2 Hatice Gökçe EMİR TUR 3.9006.700 7.7507.15010.600 25.500 Q0.000

3 Sophia Carlotta CHIARIELLO SUI 3.9006.900 7.0007.25010.800 25.050 Q0.000

4 Ramilo JASMINE PHI 3.3007.100 7.4007.20010.400 25.000 Q0.000

5 Alise LEBEDEVA LAT 3.3006.900 7.0507.25010.200 24.500 Q0.000

6 Nina DRAGOVIC MNE 3.6006.500 7.1507.10010.100 24.350 Q0.000

7 Deniz OSKAY TUR 3.2006.200 7.5007.3009.400 24.200 Q0.000

8 Dineva YANITSA BUL 3.3005.900 7.6007.0509.200 23.850 Q0.000

9 Pola SWIETOCHOWSKA POL 3.3006.600 7.2506.7009.900 23.850 Q0.000

10 Nikol TODOROVA BUL 3.5005.700 7.1007.3509.200 23.6500.000

11 Bianca RAUTU ROU 3.4006.100 6.8507.0009.500 23.3500.000

12 Elene TSULUKIDZE GEO 2.5007.000 7.4006.3509.500 23.250 R10.000

13 Arina GAZIEVA KGZ 2.9006.600 6.8006.8509.500 23.150 R20.000

14 Margarita ARDASEVA LAT 2.7006.500 7.1506.7509.200 23.1000.000

15 Cristina Natalis HALEP ROU 3.3005.800 6.9007.0509.100 23.0500.000

16 Fatma Elif POLAT TUR 3.6005.600 7.4506.4009.200 23.0500.000

17 Zoe BAAR SCIALOM FRA 2.6006.800 7.3005.8509.400 22.550 R30.000

18 Byeolah CHO KOR 3.5004.300 7.4007.0007.800 22.2000.000

19 Ketevan MOSIASHVILI GEO 2.7006.100 6.8506.3508.800 22.0000.000

20 Yun Jo LAI MAS 2.6006.200 6.6506.3008.800 21.7500.000

21 Alina RECHKINA AIN 2.5006.800 6.9505.8009.300 21.7500.300

22 Nikole LIAUTA AIN 2.3005.800 7.2006.4008.100 21.4000.300

23 Daria SADUROVA LAT 2.5005.200 6.8006.7507.700 21.2500.000

24 Livia Maria CHIARIELLO SUI 2.6004.800 7.2006.4007.400 21.0000.000

25 Yasemin AKHUN TUR 2.7004.800 6.5006.4507.500 20.4500.000

26 Amalia Maria LICA ROU 3.0005.200 6.8005.7508.200 20.4500.300

27 Andrea NASTASA ROU 2.6004.000 7.0506.6006.600 20.2500.000

28 Selin SOYUBELLİ TUR 1.8004.700 6.7506.0506.500 19.3000.000

29 Bernice Qın Inn SEE MAS 2.3004.400 6.4005.2006.700 18.3000.000

30 Gökçe Tuna SAKA TUR 1.8004.200 6.2005.6006.000 17.8000.000

31 Marija KALININA LAT 2.2004.600 6.1004.7006.800 17.0000.600

32 Duru AYSU TUR 1.3003.200 6.2505.2504.500 16.0000.000
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2nd Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup (Group)
06-03-2025 - 09-03-2025 / İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

Results - JUNIOR GROUP

Rank NOC DB DA D E A Pen Total

1 SOUTH KOREA 3.600 3.800 7.400 6.150 6.400 0.000 19.950 Q

2 BULGARIA 3.600 3.900 7.500 4.900 7.150 0.000 19.550 Q

3 TÜRKİYE 2.500 4.200 6.700 5.900 5.900 0.000 18.500 Q

4 GEORGIA 2.600 3.700 6.300 5.500 6.650 0.000 18.450 Q

5 TÜRKİYE 3.300 3.700 7.000 5.050 6.400 0.300 18.150

6 LATVIA 2.500 3.100 5.600 4.000 5.100 0.300 14.400 Q
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2nd Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup (Group)
06-03-2025 - 09-03-2025 / İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

Results - JUNIOR GROUP

Rank NOC DB DA D E A Pen Total

1 BULGARIA 5.200 4.000 9.200 5.200 7.050 0.600 20.850 Q

2 SOUTH KOREA 3.700 4.600 8.300 5.750 6.500 0.000 20.550 Q

3 TÜRKİYE 3.800 3.500 7.300 6.200 6.850 0.600 19.750 Q

4 GEORGIA 3.400 3.500 6.900 5.900 6.400 0.000 19.200 Q

5 TÜRKİYE 2.300 4.200 6.500 5.550 6.700 0.000 18.750

6 LATVIA 1.300 3.100 4.400 4.400 5.750 0.300 14.250 Q
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2nd Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup (Individual)
06-03-2025 - 09-03-2025 / İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

JUNIOR
Team Results

RANK NOC TOTAL

1 BULGARIA 48.850 46.350 49.750 45.950 190.900

2 TÜRKİYE 47.600 46.400 44.550 47.150 185.700

3 TÜRKİYE 3 46.550 45.700 45.400 44.350 182.000

4 TÜRKİYE 2 45.750 42.950 44.950 42.800 176.450

5 POLAND 44.100 41.000 45.150 44.100 174.350

6 MALAYSIA 41.900 42.150 43.200 43.900 171.150

7 KYRGYZSTAN 2 42.850 42.150 42.550 40.950 168.500

8 LATVIA 41.500 40.250 44.800 41.900 168.450

9 LATVIA 2 42.800 40.600 41.750 41.500 166.650

10 GEORGIA 37.600 45.000 40.900 42.750 166.250

11 LATVIA 3 41.550 38.100 40.450 40.200 160.300

12 ROMANIA 38.700 40.150 40.700 40.550 160.100

13 TÜRKİYE 4 44.550 38.500 39.550 36.700 159.300

14 KYRGYZSTAN 3 37.700 38.200 42.100 36.850 154.850

15 KYRGYZSTAN 39.650 37.500 38.550 35.650 151.350

16 SLOVENIA 38.600 36.950 36.500 37.500 149.550
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2nd Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup (Individual)
06-03-2025 - 09-03-2025 / İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

Qualification Results - JUNIOR

Rank Gymnast NOC DB DA D E A Pen Total

1 Siyana ALEKOVA BULGARIA 6.700 3.600 10.300 7.750 7.800 0.000 25.850 Q

2 Ada KAPLAN TÜRKİYE 6.000 2.700 8.700 7.500 7.700 0.000 23.900 Q

3 Antoaneta TSANKOVA BULGARIA 6.200 3.000 9.200 7.300 7.400 0.000 23.900 

4 Algara KOCHANKOVA FRANCE 6.000 2.600 8.600 7.400 7.300 0.000 23.300 Q

5 Aleksandra SADZINSKA POLAND 5.800 3.200 9.000 7.050 7.250 0.000 23.300 Q

6 Rebecca ULVOCZKI ROMANIA 5.700 2.900 8.600 7.050 7.300 0.000 22.950 Q

7 Ayceren PEKDEMİR TÜRKİYE 2 6.000 2.100 8.100 7.350 7.450 0.000 22.900 Q

8 Eunchae SEO SOUTH KOREA 5.500 3.000 8.500 7.000 7.300 0.000 22.800 Q

9 Elif Ece BİRGİN TÜRKİYE 3 5.800 2.400 8.200 7.150 7.400 0.000 22.750

10 Selen CAMCI TÜRKİYE 3 5.000 3.000 8.000 7.200 7.450 0.000 22.650

11 Marta LOCMELE LATVIA 5.600 3.000 8.600 7.150 6.900 0.000 22.650 Q

12 Cassidy Ji Xin TAN MALAYSIA 5.300 3.100 8.400 7.200 6.950 0.000 22.550 R1

13 Daniela KOCJUGA LATVIA 5.700 2.900 8.600 6.700 6.850 0.000 22.150

14 Ela ALPARSLAN TÜRKİYE 2 4.800 2.700 7.500 7.250 7.300 0.000 22.050

15 Mariia SHYBANOVA POLAND 4.400 3.300 7.700 6.850 7.300 0.000 21.850

16 Margarita PORIETE LATVIA 2 4.800 2.600 7.400 7.200 7.050 0.000 21.650

17 Ece Tuğde CANBAZ TÜRKİYE 4 4.800 2.700 7.500 7.200 6.850 0.000 21.550

18 Karina SERAYA KYRGYZSTAN 3 4.800 2.700 7.500 7.000 6.950 0.000 21.450 R2

19 Sofiia IAROVAIA KYRGYZSTAN 2 4.800 2.600 7.400 7.100 6.800 0.000 21.300

20 Kanykei STAMALIEVA KYRGYZSTAN 2 4.200 3.000 7.200 6.950 7.100 0.000 21.250

21 Poe Syuen WONG MALAYSIA 4.400 2.100 6.500 7.150 7.000 0.000 20.650

22 Ademi KENZHEBEKOVA KYRGYZSTAN 3 4.900 2.400 7.300 6.900 6.450 0.000 20.650

23 Damla SEL TÜRKİYE 4.700 3.000 7.700 6.150 6.800 0.000 20.650

24 Mariam BAKHTURIDZE GEORGIA 4.300 2.700 7.000 6.550 7.050 0.000 20.600 R3

25 Anastasija ANNENKOVA LATVIA 3 3.800 2.400 6.200 7.150 7.100 0.000 20.450

26 Nita JAMAGIDZE GEORGIA 4.200 2.700 6.900 6.500 6.900 0.000 20.300

27 Alise GRUZNOVA LATVIA 2 4.000 2.700 6.700 6.900 6.500 0.000 20.100

28 Darja BUCNEVA LATVIA 3 3.300 2.700 6.000 6.750 7.250 0.000 20.000

29 Aliina KANATBEKOVA KYRGYZSTAN 3.900 2.800 6.700 6.750 6.350 0.000 19.800

30 Saiana SARYNZHIEVA KYRGYZSTAN 3.800 2.600 6.400 6.500 6.150 0.300 18.750

31 Brina NAMURS SLOVENIA 4.700 1.800 6.500 5.600 6.200 0.000 18.300

32 Zala STRET SLOVENIA 3.800 1.700 5.500 6.450 6.250 0.000 18.200

33 Fatma Ceyda ALP TÜRKİYE 4 3.400 1.800 5.200 6.000 6.800 0.000 18.000

34 Elin FRECH SWITZERLAND 2.700 2.700 5.400 6.050 6.500 0.000 17.950

35 Patricia STANCIU ROMANIA 4.900 1.900 6.800 5.700 6.150 0.900 17.750

36 Raquel Rengifo KLOPCIC SLOVENIA 4.100 2.200 6.300 5.500 6.000 0.300 17.500

37 Mia IVANKOVIC SLOVENIA 4.000 2.000 6.000 5.400 6.050 0.000 17.450
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2nd Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup (Individual)
06-03-2025 - 09-03-2025 / İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

Qualification Results - JUNIOR

Rank Gymnast NOC DB DA D E A Pen Total

1 Damla SEL TÜRKİYE 6.200 3.300 9.500 7.150 7.500 0.000 24.150 Q

2 Eunchae SEO SOUTH KOREA 5.800 3.500 9.300 7.050 7.150 0.000 23.500 Q

3 Siyana ALEKOVA BULGARIA 6.300 2.200 8.500 7.100 7.700 0.000 23.300 Q

4 Ada KAPLAN TÜRKİYE 5.500 3.200 8.700 6.900 7.400 0.000 23.000 Q

5 Antoaneta TSANKOVA BULGARIA 5.500 2.700 8.200 6.900 7.550 0.000 22.650

6 Elif Ece BİRGİN TÜRKİYE 3 5.100 3.000 8.100 7.000 7.400 0.000 22.500

7 Cassidy Ji Xin TAN MALAYSIA 5.100 3.200 8.300 7.000 6.850 0.000 22.150 Q

8 Mariia SHYBANOVA POLAND 5.800 2.300 8.100 7.000 7.000 0.000 22.100 Q

9 Aleksandra SADZINSKA POLAND 5.500 2.300 7.800 7.000 7.200 0.000 22.000

10 Rebecca ULVOCZKI ROMANIA 5.000 3.500 8.500 6.400 7.000 0.000 21.900 Q

11 Ela ALPARSLAN TÜRKİYE 2 5.000 3.200 8.200 6.650 7.000 0.000 21.850

12 Sofiia IAROVAIA KYRGYZSTAN 2 6.000 2.700 8.700 6.550 6.600 0.000 21.850 Q

13 Selen CAMCI TÜRKİYE 3 4.800 3.400 8.200 6.500 7.150 0.000 21.850

14 Elene BAKRADZE GEORGIA 5.300 2.300 7.600 6.750 7.450 0.000 21.800 R1

15 Lee Li Momoka SAM MALAYSIA 5.000 2.500 7.500 7.150 7.100 0.000 21.750

16 Daniela KOCJUGA LATVIA 5.700 2.600 8.300 6.700 6.400 0.000 21.400 R2

17 Margarita PORIETE LATVIA 2 5.200 2.300 7.500 6.650 6.850 0.000 21.000

18 Ayceren PEKDEMİR TÜRKİYE 2 4.700 2.600 7.300 6.700 7.250 0.300 20.950

19 Nita JAMAGIDZE GEORGIA 5.000 2.400 7.400 6.550 7.000 0.000 20.950

20 Karina SERAYA KYRGYZSTAN 3 4.900 2.400 7.300 6.750 6.700 0.000 20.750

21 Laura BERZINA LATVIA 3 4.200 3.000 7.200 7.000 6.500 0.000 20.700

22 Alise GRUZNOVA LATVIA 2 4.600 2.200 6.800 7.050 6.650 0.000 20.500

23 Marta LOCMELE LATVIA 5.000 1.600 6.600 7.000 6.900 0.000 20.500

24 Çağla DURAK TÜRKİYE 4 4.500 1.800 6.300 6.700 6.850 0.000 19.850

25 Darja BUCNEVA LATVIA 3 3.900 2.000 5.900 6.600 7.000 0.000 19.500

26 Kanykei STAMALIEVA KYRGYZSTAN 2 5.100 2.400 7.500 6.000 6.200 0.600 19.100

27 Algara KOCHANKOVA FRANCE 3.600 2.700 6.300 6.000 6.750 0.000 19.050 R3

28 Zala STRET SLOVENIA 3.200 2.600 5.800 6.650 6.400 0.000 18.850

29 Brina NAMURS SLOVENIA 4.000 2.700 6.700 6.400 6.150 0.600 18.650

30 Delia STROE ROMANIA 3.900 2.100 6.000 6.000 6.650 0.000 18.650

31 Saiana SARYNZHIEVA KYRGYZSTAN 3.400 2.200 5.600 6.400 6.500 0.000 18.500

32 Elin FRECH SWITZERLAND 2.400 2.100 4.500 6.450 6.400 0.000 17.350

33 Mia IVANKOVIC SLOVENIA 3.700 2.000 5.700 5.500 6.000 0.000 17.200

34 Aliina KANATBEKOVA KYRGYZSTAN 4.400 1.200 5.600 6.000 5.550 0.000 17.150

35 Raquel Rengifo KLOPCIC SLOVENIA 4.100 1.300 5.400 5.600 6.050 0.000 17.050

36 Elif ÖZYURT TÜRKİYE 4 3.700 2.100 5.800 5.000 6.050 0.000 16.850

37 Ademi KENZHEBEKOVA KYRGYZSTAN 3 3.300 1.500 4.800 5.750 5.550 0.000 16.100
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2nd Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup (Individual)
06-03-2025 - 09-03-2025 / İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

SENIOR All Around Results

Rank GYMNAST NOC TOTAL

1 Hatice Gökçe EMİR TÜRKİYE 27.000 25.500 27.500 25.450 105.450

2 Andreea VERDES ROMANIA 26.650 26.300 26.050 25.150 104.150

3 Nina DRAGOVIC MONTENEGRO 25.650 24.350 25.000 24.100 99.100

4 Sophia Carlotta CHIARIELLO SWITZERLAND 25.200 25.050 24.750 24.050 99.050

5 Bianca RAUTU ROMANIA 2 25.950 23.350 25.150 24.100 98.550

6 Nikole LIAUTA AIN 24.500 21.400 27.100 24.700 97.700

7 Nikol TODOROVA BULGARIA 24.000 23.650 23.550 26.150 97.350

8 Elene TSULUKIDZE GEORGIA 26.200 23.250 23.650 23.700 96.800

9 Alina RECHKINA AIN 26.300 21.750 25.300 23.000 96.350

10 Deniz OSKAY TÜRKİYE 23.900 24.200 23.300 24.950 96.350

11 Cristina Natalis HALEP ROMANIA 2 25.000 23.050 23.600 24.450 96.100

12 Alise LEBEDEVA LATVIA 24.900 24.500 22.700 23.900 96.000

13 Pola SWIETOCHOWSKA POLAND 23.650 23.850 23.900 22.700 94.100

14 Amalia Maria LICA ROMANIA 26.600 20.450 21.850 24.450 93.350

15 Fatma Elif POLAT TÜRKİYE 2 24.350 23.050 22.850 23.000 93.250

16 Margarita ARDASEVA LATVIA 2 24.150 23.100 23.100 22.900 93.250

17 Dineva YANITSA BULGARIA 24.000 23.850 21.050 24.200 93.100

18 Zoe BAAR SCIALOM FRANCE 23.550 22.550 23.100 22.650 91.850

19 Livia Maria CHIARIELLO SWITZERLAND 21.500 21.000 22.600 25.400 90.500

20 Arina GAZIEVA KYRGYZSTAN 22.200 23.150 22.500 21.450 89.300

21 Ketevan MOSIASHVILI GEORGIA 23.700 22.000 23.300 20.150 89.150

22 Yun Jo LAI MALAYSIA 22.300 21.750 24.450 20.350 88.850

23 Byeolah CHO SOUTH KOREA 23.050 22.200 19.200 24.400 88.850

24 Daria SADUROVA LATVIA 2 22.350 21.250 23.000 19.150 85.750

25 Andrea NASTASA ROMANIA 21.250 20.250 22.500 21.500 85.500

26 Marija KALININA LATVIA 23.350 17.000 22.150 22.000 84.500

27 Bernice Qın Inn SEE MALAYSIA 18.550 18.300 23.100 20.400 80.350
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2nd Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup (Individual)
06-03-2025 - 09-03-2025 / İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

SENIOR
Team Results

RANK NOC TOTAL

1 TÜRKİYE 50.900 49.700 50.800 50.400 201.800

2 ROMANIA 53.250 46.750 48.550 49.600 198.150

3 ROMANIA 2 50.950 46.400 48.750 48.550 194.650

4 BULGARIA 48.000 47.500 44.600 50.350 190.450

5 SWITZERLAND 46.700 46.050 47.350 49.450 189.550

6 GEORGIA 49.900 45.250 46.950 43.850 185.950

7 LATVIA 48.250 41.500 44.850 45.900 180.500

8 LATVIA 2 46.500 44.350 46.100 42.050 179.000

9 TÜRKİYE 2 44.300 40.850 40.800 45.200 171.150

10 MALAYSIA 40.850 40.050 47.550 40.750 169.200
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2nd Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup (Individual)
06-03-2025 - 09-03-2025 / İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

Qualification Results - SENIOR

Rank Bib No Gymnast NOC DB DA D E A Pen Total

1 10393 Hatice Gökçe EMİR TÜRKİYE 7.600 4.200 11.800 7.700 8.000 0.000 27.500 Q

2 10289 Nikole LIAUTA AIN 8.600 3.600 12.200 7.300 7.600 0.000 27.100 Q

3 10369 Andreea VERDES ROMANIA 8.200 3.100 11.300 7.150 7.600 0.000 26.050 Q

4 10297 Alina RECHKINA AIN 7.000 3.400 10.400 7.300 7.600 0.000 25.300

5 10377 Bianca RAUTU ROMANIA 2 7.600 3.300 10.900 7.200 7.050 0.000 25.150

6 10353 Nina DRAGOVIC MONTENEGRO 6.800 3.700 10.500 7.200 7.300 0.000 25.000 Q

7 10361 Sophia Carlotta CHIARIELLO SWITZERLAND 7.000 3.500 10.500 7.150 7.100 0.000 24.750 Q

8 10321 Yun Jo LAI MALAYSIA 7.300 3.000 10.300 7.000 7.150 0.000 24.450 Q

9 10341 Pola SWIETOCHOWSKA POLAND 7.300 2.700 10.000 6.900 7.000 0.000 23.900 Q

10 10345 Elene TSULUKIDZE GEORGIA 6.400 2.700 9.100 7.350 7.200 0.000 23.650 Q

11 10373 Cristina Natalis HALEP ROMANIA 2 6.900 3.000 9.900 6.850 6.850 0.000 23.600

12 10333 Nikol TODOROVA BULGARIA 6.200 3.600 9.800 6.450 7.300 0.000 23.550 R1

13 10349 Ketevan MOSIASHVILI GEORGIA 5.600 3.400 9.000 7.250 7.050 0.000 23.300

14 10397 Deniz OSKAY TÜRKİYE 6.900 3.200 10.100 6.000 7.200 0.000 23.300

15 10365 Zoe BAAR SCIALOM FRANCE 6.300 2.700 9.000 7.400 6.700 0.000 23.100 R2

16 10325 Bernice Qın Inn SEE MALAYSIA 6.600 2.700 9.300 7.000 6.800 0.000 23.100

17 10309 Margarita ARDASEVA LATVIA 2 6.500 3.100 9.600 6.900 6.600 0.000 23.100 R3

18 10313 Daria SADUROVA LATVIA 2 6.400 2.700 9.100 7.100 6.650 0.000 22.850

19 10401 Fatma Elif POLAT TÜRKİYE 2 6.300 3.300 9.600 6.500 6.750 0.000 22.850

20 10317 Alise LEBEDEVA LATVIA 6.400 2.800 9.200 6.550 6.950 0.000 22.700

21 10357 Livia Maria CHIARIELLO SWITZERLAND 5.500 3.000 8.500 6.950 7.150 0.000 22.600

22 10385 Andrea NASTASA ROMANIA 5.700 3.200 8.900 6.600 7.000 0.000 22.500

23 10329 Arina GAZIEVA KYRGYZSTAN 7.100 2.600 9.700 6.400 6.400 0.000 22.500

24 10305 Marija KALININA LATVIA 5.100 2.900 8.000 6.950 7.200 0.000 22.150

25 10381 Amalia Maria LICA ROMANIA 6.300 2.600 8.900 6.100 6.850 0.000 21.850

26 10389 Ramilo JASMINE PHILIPPINES 6.700 3.000 9.700 5.550 6.850 0.300 21.800

27 10337 Dineva YANITSA BULGARIA 5.800 2.700 8.500 5.550 7.000 0.000 21.050

28 10301 Byeolah CHO SOUTH KOREA 5.200 3.200 8.400 5.050 6.350 0.600 19.200

29 10405 Dila GÜLER TÜRKİYE 2 3.500 2.400 5.900 5.650 6.400 0.000 17.950
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2nd Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup (Individual)
06-03-2025 - 09-03-2025 / İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

Qualification Results - SENIOR

Rank Bib No Gymnast NOC DB DA D E A Pen Total

1 10334 Nikol TODOROVA BULGARIA 7.800 3.600 11.400 7.350 7.400 0.000 26.150 Q

2 10394 Hatice Gökçe EMİR TÜRKİYE 6.700 3.800 10.500 7.300 7.650 0.000 25.450 Q

3 10358 Livia Maria CHIARIELLO SWITZERLAND 7.700 3.400 11.100 7.050 7.250 0.000 25.400 Q

4 10370 Andreea VERDES ROMANIA 6.600 3.600 10.200 7.250 7.700 0.000 25.150 Q

5 10398 Deniz OSKAY TÜRKİYE 7.200 3.600 10.800 7.100 7.050 0.000 24.950 Q

6 10290 Nikole LIAUTA AIN 7.100 3.400 10.500 6.850 7.350 0.000 24.700 Q

7 10374 Cristina Natalis HALEP ROMANIA 2 7.200 3.500 10.700 7.050 6.700 0.000 24.450

8 10382 Amalia Maria LICA ROMANIA 7.100 3.500 10.600 6.350 7.500 0.000 24.450

9 10302 Byeolah CHO SOUTH KOREA 7.200 3.700 10.900 6.300 7.200 0.000 24.400 Q

10 10338 Dineva YANITSA BULGARIA 6.400 3.800 10.200 6.600 7.400 0.000 24.200

11 10354 Nina DRAGOVIC MONTENEGRO 6.100 3.800 9.900 7.000 7.200 0.000 24.100 Q

12 10378 Bianca RAUTU ROMANIA 2 6.800 3.600 10.400 6.850 6.850 0.000 24.100

13 10362 Sophia Carlotta CHIARIELLO SWITZERLAND 6.600 3.700 10.300 6.700 7.050 0.000 24.050

14 10318 Alise LEBEDEVA LATVIA 7.400 2.300 9.700 7.100 7.100 0.000 23.900 R1

15 10346 Elene TSULUKIDZE GEORGIA 6.800 2.600 9.400 7.250 7.050 0.000 23.700 R2

16 10298 Alina RECHKINA AIN 7.100 2.600 9.700 6.700 6.600 0.000 23.000

17 10402 Fatma Elif POLAT TÜRKİYE 2 6.600 3.000 9.600 6.350 7.050 0.000 23.000

18 10310 Margarita ARDASEVA LATVIA 2 6.200 3.300 9.500 6.750 6.650 0.000 22.900

19 10342 Pola SWIETOCHOWSKA POLAND 6.300 3.500 9.800 5.900 7.000 0.000 22.700 R3

20 10366 Zoe BAAR SCIALOM FRANCE 6.000 2.900 8.900 6.850 6.900 0.000 22.650

21 10406 Dila GÜLER TÜRKİYE 2 6.000 3.000 9.000 6.550 6.650 0.000 22.200

22 10306 Marija KALININA LATVIA 5.800 3.000 8.800 6.050 7.150 0.000 22.000

23 10386 Andrea NASTASA ROMANIA 6.100 2.400 8.500 6.400 6.600 0.000 21.500

24 10330 Arina GAZIEVA KYRGYZSTAN 5.600 2.900 8.500 6.200 6.750 0.000 21.450

25 10326 Bernice Qın Inn SEE MALAYSIA 4.900 2.600 7.500 6.650 6.250 0.000 20.400

26 10322 Yun Jo LAI MALAYSIA 5.600 2.600 8.200 5.900 6.250 0.000 20.350

27 10350 Ketevan MOSIASHVILI GEORGIA 4.600 2.700 7.300 6.950 6.500 0.600 20.150

28 10314 Daria SADUROVA LATVIA 2 4.000 2.400 6.400 6.450 6.300 0.000 19.150

TSS 2025 Report Created: 08.03.2025 19:23:28



NO RANK COUNTRY SURNAME NAME

1 3 TUR AKSOY Olıvıa Nihal

2 5 POL SHYBANOVA Mariia

3 4 KOR SEO Eunchae

4 6 KGZ STAMALIEVA Kanykei

5 8 MAS SAM Lee Li Momoka

6 1 TUR SEL Damla

7 7 LAT PORIETE Margarita

8 2 BUL TSANKOVA Antoaneta

R1 9 ROU STANCIU Patricia

R2 10 SUI FRECH Elin 

R3 11 SLO NAMURS Brina

NO RANK COUNTRY SURNAME NAME

1 8 LAT LOCMELE Marta

2 5 GEO BAKRADZE Elene 

3 7 KOR SEO Eunchae

4 2 TUR SEL Damla

5 6 FRA KOCHANKOVA Algara

6 1 BUL TSANKOVA Antoaneta

7 4 POL SHYBANOVA Mariia

8 3 TUR CAMCI Selen

R1 9 MAS SAM Lee Li Momoka

R2 10 KGZ STAMALIEVA Kanykei

R3 11 SUI FRECH Elin 

NO RANK COUNTRY SURNAME NAME

1 7 KOR SEO Eunchae

2 8 LAT LOCMELE Marta

3 4 POL SADZINSKA Aleksandra

4 6 TUR PEKDEMİR Ayceren

5 2 TUR KAPLAN Ada

6 5 ROU ULVOCZKI Rebecca

7 3 FRA KOCHANKOVA Algara

8 1 BUL ALEKOVA Siyana

R1 9 MAS TAN Cassidy Ji Xin

R2 10 KGZ SERAYA Karina

R3 11 GEO BAKHTURIDZE Mariam 

NO RANK COUNTRY SURNAME NAME

1 6 POL SHYBANOVA Mariia

2 3 BUL ALEKOVA Siyana

3 8 KGZ IAROVAIA Sofiia

4 4 TUR KAPLAN Ada

5 5 MAS TAN Cassidy Ji Xin

6 2 KOR SEO Eunchae

7 1 TUR SEL Damla

8 7 ROU ULVOCZKI Rebecca

R1 9 GEO BAKRADZE Elene 

R2 10 LAT KOCJUGA Daniela

R3 11 FRA KOCHANKOVA Algara

CLUBS

BALL

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup

Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

START LIST

 FIG FINALS

RGI-JUNIOR

HOOP

RIBBON



NO RANK COUNTRY SURNAME NAME

1 8 TUR POLAT Fatma Elif

2 1 TUR EMIR Hatice Gökçe

3 7 LAT LEBEDEVA Alise

4 2 ROU VERDES Andrea

5 3 AIN RECHKINA Alina

6 5 MNE DRAGOVIC Nina

7 4 GEO TSULUKIDZE Elene

8 6 SUI CHIARIELLO Sophia Carlotta

R1 9 BUL TODOROVA Nikol

R2 10 POL SWIETOCHOWSKA Pola

R3 11 FRA BAAR SCIALOM Zoe

NO RANK COUNTRY SURNAME NAME

1 6 MNE DRAGOVIC Nina

2 1 ROU VERDES Andrea

3 4 PHI RAMILO Jasmine

4 3 SUI CHIARIELLO Sophia Carlotta

5 8 POL SWIETOCHOWSKA Pola

6 8 BUL YANITSA Dineva

7 5 LAT LEBEDEVA Alise

8 7 TUR OSKAY Deniz

9 2 TUR EMIR Hatice Gökçe

R1 10 GEO TSULUKIDZE Elene

R2 11 KGZ GAZIEVA Arina

R3 12 FRA BAAR SCIALOM Zoe

NO RANK COUNTRY SURNAME NAME

1 2 AIN LIAUTA Nikole

2 5 SUI CHIARIELLO Sophia Carlotta

3 3 ROU VERDES Andrea

4 6 MAS LAI Yun Jo

5 7 POL SWIETOCHOWSKA Pola

6 8 GEO TSULUKIDZE Elene

7 4 MNE DRAGOVIC Nina

8 1 TUR EMIR Hatice Gökçe

R1 9 BUL TODOROVA Nikol

R2 10 FRA BAAR SCIALOM Zoe

R3 11 LAT ARDASEVA Margarita

NO RANK COUNTRY SURNAME NAME

1 5 TUR OSKAY Deniz

2 2 TUR EMIR Hatice Gökçe

3 1 BUL TODOROVA Nikol

4 7 KOR CHO Byeolah

5 6 AIN LIAUTA Nikole

6 3 SUI CHIARIELLO Livia Maria

7 8 MNE DRAGOVIC Nina

8 4 ROU VERDES Andrea

R1 9 LAT LEBEDEVA Alise

R2 10 GEO TSULUKIDZE Elene

R3 11 POL SWIETOCHOWSKA Pola

CLUBS

RIBBON

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup

Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

START LIST

 FIG FINALS

RGI-SENIOR

HOOP

BALL



NO RANK COUNTRY NAME

1 4 GEO Georgia

2 2 BUL Bulrgia

3 5 LAT Latvia

4 1 KOR South Korea

5 3 TUR Türkiye

NO RANK COUNTRY NAME

1 5 LAT Latvia

2 3 TUR Türkiye

3 4 GEO Georgia

4 1 BUL Bulgaria

5 2 KOR South Korea

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup

Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

START LIST

 FIG FINALS

RGG-JUNIOR

5 HOOP

5 CLUBS



NO RANK COUNTRY NAME

1 1 TUR Türkiye

2 2 KOR South Korea

NO RANK COUNTRY NAME

1 2 TUR Türkiye

2 1 KOR South Korea

3 BALLS - 2 HOOPS

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup

Istanbul (TUR) - 7-9 March 2025 

START LIST

 FIG FINALS

RGG-SENIOR

5 RIBBONS



POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY

DB1 KARIMOVA SEVAR UZB DB1 BAATARJAV ERDENEZAYA MGL

DB2 BICHUN-KAMAROVA YULYA AIN DB2 BICHUN-KAMAROVA YULYA AIN

DA1 BAATARJAV ERDENEZAYA MGL DA1 BAGRIJEVA VALENTINA LTU

DA2 OZSU BANU NURDAN TUR DA2 OZSU BANU NURDAN TUR

A1 AKIN NEVIN CEREN TUR A1 ALLAHVERDIYEVA AYSEL AZE

A2 IBRAHIMOVA DILBAR AZE A2 FILIORIANU ANA LUIZA ROU

A3 PATRIARCA CHANTAL SUI A3 JALAL SAHANDI NEDA IRI

A4 CAGDAS GULCE TUR A4 EFSTIRATIADIS TATIANA TUR

E1 ALLAHVERDIYEVA AYSEL AZE E1 KARIMOVA SEVAR UZB

E2 JALAL SAHANDI NEDA IRI E2 IBRAHIMOVA DILBAR AZE

E3 FILIORIANU ANA LUIZA ROU E3 PATRIARCA CHANTAL SUI

E4 KUTLAY EMINE TUR E4 CAN ELIF ZEYNEP TUR

L1 KAYMAKOGLU DOGDU SINEM TUR L1 KUTLAY EMINE TUR

L2 EFSTIRATIADIS TATİANA TUR L2 CAGDAS GULCE TUR

T CAN ELIF ZEYNEP TUR T KAYMAKOGLU DOGDU SINEM TUR

POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY POSITION SURNAME NAME COUNTRY

DB1 BICHUN-KAMAROVA YULYA AIN DB1 BAGRIJEVA VALENTINA LTU

DB2 BAATARJAV ERDENEZAYA MGL DB2 BAATARJAV ERDENEZAYA MGL

DA1 OZSU BANU NURDAN TUR DA1 BICHUN-KAMAROVA YULYA AIN

DA2 KARIMOVA SEVAR UZB DA2 ALLAHVERDIYEVA AYSEL AZE

A1 ALLAHVERDIYEVA AYSEL AZE A1 OZSU BANU NURDAN TUR

A2 FILIORIANU ANA LUIZA ROU A2 FILIORIANU ANA LUIZA ROU

A3 PATRIARCA CHANTAL SUI A3 IBRAHIMOVA DILBAR AZE

A4 CAN ELİF ZEYNEP TUR A4 KUTLAY EMINE TUR

E1 AKIN NEVIN CEREN TUR E1 KARIMOVA SEVAR UZB

E2 IBRAHIMOVA DILBAR AZE E2 PATRIARCA CHANTAL SUI

E3 JALAL SAHANDI NEDA IRI E3 JALAL SAHANDI NEDA IRI

E4 KAYMAKOGLU DOGDU SINEM TUR E4 CAGDAS GULCE TUR

L1 CAGDAS GULCE TUR L1 EFSTIRATIADIS TATIANA TUR

L2 EFSTIRATIADIS TATIANA TUR L2 KAYMAKOGLU DOGDU SINEM TUR

T KUTLAY EMINE TUR T CAN ELİF ZEYNEP TUR

Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup

Istanbul (TUR) - 19-21 April 2024 

RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS JUDGES DRAW - RGI FINALS

21.04.2024

FINALS FIG - RGI JUNIORS (HOOP & BALL)

21.04.2024

FINALS FIG - SENIORS (HOOP & BALL)

21.04.2024

FINALS FIG - RGI JUNIORS (CLUBS & RIBBON )

21.04.2024

FINALS FIG - RGI SENIORS (CLUBS & RIBBON )

21.04.2024

TURKiYE CiMNASTiK FEDERASYONU
TURKISH GYMNASTICS FEDERATION



2nd Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup (Individual)
06-03-2025 - 09-03-2025 / İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

Apparatus Final Results - JUNIOR

GymnastRank NOC DADB ED PenA Total

1 Antoaneta TSANKOVA BULGARIA 6.500 7.75010.1003.600 25.6000.0007.750

2 Damla SEL TÜRKİYE 9.8003.5006.300 0.0007.4507.600 24.850

3 Mariia SHYBANOVA POLAND 9.8003.5006.300 0.0007.0507.600 24.450

4 Olivia Nihal AKSOY TÜRKİYE 3 5.800 7.5009.7003.900 24.3500.0007.150

4 Eunchae SEO SOUTH KOREA 6.200 7.3509.8003.600 24.3500.0007.200

6 Kanykei STAMALIEVA KYRGYZSTAN 2 6.000 6.9508.8002.800 22.4000.0006.650

7 Margarita PORIETE LATVIA 2 7.9002.6005.300 0.0006.6507.300 21.850

8 Lee Li Momoka SAM MALAYSIA 5.300 6.7007.9002.600 21.1000.0006.500

TSS 2025 Report Created: 09.03.2025 11:25:55



2nd Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup (Individual)
06-03-2025 - 09-03-2025 / İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

Apparatus Final Results - JUNIOR

Rank Gymnast NOC DB DA D E A Pen Total

1 Selen CAMCI TÜRKİYE 3 5.700 3.600 9.300 7.550 7.250 0.000 24.100

2 Eunchae SEO SOUTH KOREA 6.000 3.300 9.300 7.300 7.300 0.000 23.900

3 Damla SEL TÜRKİYE 4.900 3.300 8.200 7.600 7.300 0.000 23.100

4 Mariia SHYBANOVA POLAND 5.800 3.300 9.100 6.900 7.000 0.000 23.000

5 Antoaneta TSANKOVA BULGARIA 5.000 3.600 8.600 7.000 7.200 0.000 22.800

6 Elene BAKRADZE GEORGIA 5.200 2.600 7.800 7.300 7.050 0.000 22.150

7 Marta LOCMELE LATVIA 5.100 2.900 8.000 7.200 6.650 0.000 21.850

8 Algara KOCHANKOVA FRANCE 4.300 2.100 6.400 7.000 6.650 0.000 20.050

TSS 2025 Report Created: 09.03.2025 11:26:16



2nd Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup (Individual)
06-03-2025 - 09-03-2025 / İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

Apparatus Final Results - JUNIOR

Rank Gymnast NOC DB DA D E A Pen Total

1 Siyana ALEKOVA BULGARIA 6.900 3.200 10.100 7.400 7.650 0.000 25.150

2 Ada KAPLAN TÜRKİYE 6.200 3.300 9.500 7.600 7.750 0.000 24.850

3 Ayceren PEKDEMİR TÜRKİYE 2 6.000 3.200 9.200 7.600 7.700 0.000 24.500

4 Eunchae SEO SOUTH KOREA 6.000 3.300 9.300 7.600 7.550 0.000 24.450

5 Aleksandra SADZINSKA POLAND 5.800 2.900 8.700 7.200 7.150 0.000 23.050

6 Marta LOCMELE LATVIA 5.200 2.700 7.900 7.200 7.100 0.000 22.200

7 Rebecca ULVOCZKI ROMANIA 5.000 3.300 8.300 6.550 7.000 0.000 21.850

8 Algara KOCHANKOVA FRANCE 4.900 2.500 7.400 7.000 7.100 0.000 21.500

TSS 2025 Report Created: 09.03.2025 12:26:30



2nd Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup (Individual)
06-03-2025 - 09-03-2025 / İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

Apparatus Final Results - JUNIOR

GymnastRank NOC DADB ED PenA Total

1 Siyana ALEKOVA BULGARIA 6 8.9002.500.400 0.0007.7007.150 23.750

1 Damla SEL TÜRKİYE 9.1003.2005.900 0.0007.5507.100 23.750

3 Sofiia IAROVAIA KYRGYZSTAN 2 5.800 6.9008.6002.800 22.5500.0007.050

4 Ada KAPLAN TÜRKİYE 7.8003.1004.700 0.0007.2506.800 21.850

4 Mariia SHYBANOVA POLAND 8.3002.3006.000 0.0007.0506.500 21.850

6 Eunchae SEO SOUTH KOREA 5.000 6.4507.9002.900 21.5500.0007.200

7 Rebecca ULVOCZKI ROMANIA 7.4003.3004.100 0.0006.8506.350 20.600

8 Cassidy Ji Xin TAN MALAYSIA 6.8002.4004.400 0.0006.8506.500 20.150

TSS 2025 Report Created: 09.03.2025 12:44:00



2nd Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup (Individual)
06-03-2025 - 09-03-2025 / İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

Apparatus Final Results - SENIOR

Rank Gymnast NOC DB DA D E A Pen Total

1 Hatice Gökçe EMİR TÜRKİYE 7.300 4.700 12.000 7.550 7.500 0.000 27.050

2 Alina RECHKINA AIN 7.600 3.400 11.000 7.600 7.700 0.000 26.300

2 Andreea VERDES ROMANIA 7.500 3.800 11.300 7.450 7.550 0.000 26.300

4 Nina DRAGOVIC MONTENEGRO 7.500 3.500 11.000 7.000 7.150 0.000 25.150

5 Alise LEBEDEVA LATVIA 7.500 3.200 10.700 7.200 7.100 0.000 25.000

6 Elene TSULUKIDZE GEORGIA 7.500 2.700 10.200 7.400 7.200 0.000 24.800

7 Sophia Carlotta CHIARIELLO SWITZERLAND 7.100 3.100 10.200 7.050 7.050 0.000 24.300

8 Fatma Elif POLAT TÜRKİYE 2 6.600 3.100 9.700 7.250 7.100 0.000 24.050

TSS 2025 Report Created: 09.03.2025 14:08:56



2nd Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup (Individual)
06-03-2025 - 09-03-2025 / İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

Apparatus Final Results - SENIOR

Rank Gymnast NOC DB DA D E A Pen Total

1 Andreea VERDES ROMANIA 6.700 3.500 10.200 7.550 7.700 0.000 25.450

2 Dineva YANITSA BULGARIA 6.800 3.100 9.900 7.250 7.500 0.000 24.650

3 Deniz OSKAY TÜRKİYE 6.500 3.300 9.800 7.150 7.350 0.000 24.300

4 Sophia Carlotta CHIARIELLO SWITZERLAND 6.600 3.000 9.600 7.000 7.050 0.000 23.650

5 Pola SWIETOCHOWSKA POLAND 6.600 3.100 9.700 6.650 7.050 0.000 23.400

6 Nina DRAGOVIC MONTENEGRO 6.300 2.700 9.000 6.600 6.700 0.000 22.300

7 Alise LEBEDEVA LATVIA 6.000 2.500 8.500 6.600 7.100 0.300 21.900

8 Hatice Gökçe EMİR TÜRKİYE 4.800 3.700 8.500 6.000 6.900 0.000 21.400

9 Ramilo JASMINE PHILIPPINES 5.900 2.400 8.300 5.550 6.500 0.300 20.050

TSS 2025 Report Created: 09.03.2025 14:33:41



2nd Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup (Individual)
06-03-2025 - 09-03-2025 / İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

Apparatus Final Results - SENIOR

Rank Gymnast NOC DB DA D E A Pen Total

1 Hatice Gökçe EMİR TÜRKİYE 8.000 3.900 11.900 7.650 7.550 0.000 27.100

2 Andreea VERDES ROMANIA 7.700 3.500 11.200 7.150 7.600 0.000 25.950

3 Sophia Carlotta CHIARIELLO SWITZERLAND 7.500 3.500 11.000 7.100 7.050 0.000 25.150

4 Pola SWIETOCHOWSKA POLAND 7.800 3.300 11.100 6.650 7.050 0.000 24.800

5 Nikole LIAUTA AIN 7.500 3.200 10.700 6.500 7.250 0.000 24.450

6 Nina DRAGOVIC MONTENEGRO 6.900 2.700 9.600 7.450 7.150 0.000 24.200

7 Elene TSULUKIDZE GEORGIA 6.500 2.400 8.900 7.050 7.200 0.000 23.150

8 Yun Jo LAI MALAYSIA 6.000 2.400 8.400 6.400 6.950 0.000 21.750

TSS 2025 Report Created: 09.03.2025 15:21:08



2nd Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup (Individual)
06-03-2025 - 09-03-2025 / İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

Apparatus Final Results - SENIOR

Rank Gymnast NOC DB DA D E A Pen Total

1 Nikol TODOROVA BULGARIA 7.900 3.700 11.600 6.950 7.250 0.000 25.800

2 Deniz OSKAY TÜRKİYE 7.600 3.300 10.900 7.150 7.400 0.000 25.450

3 Byeolah CHO SOUTH KOREA 7.100 4.000 11.100 6.900 7.200 0.000 25.200

4 Hatice Gökçe EMİR TÜRKİYE 7.500 3.100 10.600 7.050 7.350 0.000 25.000

5 Andreea VERDES ROMANIA 7.000 3.400 10.400 6.750 7.250 0.000 24.400

6 Nikole LIAUTA AIN 7.300 2.800 10.100 6.950 7.300 0.000 24.350

7 Livia Maria CHIARIELLO SWITZERLAND 7.200 3.100 10.300 6.750 7.100 0.000 24.150

8 Nina DRAGOVIC MONTENEGRO 6.000 3.400 9.400 7.000 7.100 0.000 23.500

TSS 2025 Report Created: 09.03.2025 15:46:39



2nd Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup (Group)
06-03-2025 - 09-03-2025 / İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

Apparatus Final Results - JUNIOR GROUP

Rank NOC DB DA D E A Pen Total

1 BULGARIA 4.700 5.400 10.100 7.200 7.550 0.000 24.850

2 SOUTH KOREA 4.000 4.500 8.500 6.550 6.850 0.000 21.900

3 GEORGIA 2.800 4.300 7.100 6.200 7.000 0.000 20.300

4 LATVIA 3.200 3.600 6.800 5.450 6.200 0.000 18.450

5 TÜRKİYE 2.000 3.200 5.200 2.750 5.800 0.900 12.850

TSS 2025 Report Created: 09.03.2025 12:12:24



2nd Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup (Group)
06-03-2025 - 09-03-2025 / İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

Apparatus Final Results - JUNIOR GROUP

Rank NOC DB DA D E A Pen Total

1 TÜRKİYE 3.800 4.200 8.000 7.100 7.350 0.000 22.450

2 SOUTH KOREA 4.000 3.000 7.000 6.400 6.650 0.000 20.050

3 GEORGIA 2.600 3.400 6.000 6.250 6.700 0.000 18.950

4 LATVIA 3.100 2.700 5.800 4.750 5.600 0.000 16.150

5 BULGARIA 3.300 3.000 6.300 3.500 5.100 0.600 14.300

TSS 2025 Report Created: 09.03.2025 12:14:03



2nd Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup (Group)
06-03-2025 - 09-03-2025 / İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

Apparatus Final Results - SENIOR GROUP

Rank NOC DB DA D E A Pen Total

1 TÜRKİYE 4.300 6.100 10.400 6.900 7.500 0.000 24.800

2 SOUTH KOREA 4.600 4.900 9.500 6.150 6.800 0.000 22.450

TSS 2025 Report Created: 09.03.2025 14:55:57



2nd Rhythmic Gymnastics Bosphorus Cup (Group)
06-03-2025 - 09-03-2025 / İstanbul - TÜRKİYE

Apparatus Final Results - SENIOR GROUP

Rank NOC DB DA D E A Pen Total

1 SOUTH KOREA 5.000 4.200 9.200 5.900 6.350 0.000 21.450

2 TÜRKİYE 4.500 3.300 7.800 4.500 5.250 0.000 17.550

TSS 2025 Report Created: 09.03.2025 13:43:33
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